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1 SCOPE 

The scope of this document is to identify any compatibility issue for the KITs developed for AW189 

Helicopter equipped with General Electric CT7-2E1 engine. 

It is the result of continuous monitoring of Design Data Set performed by CPE office. 

2 DESCRIPTION 
This document trace all the incompatibilities with the exception of: 
 

- NVG incompatibility: see report 189G3360A001 AW189 NVG COMPATIBILITY REFERENCE 
HANDBOOK [1] 

- ICING incompatibility: see report 189G3000A001 AW189 ICING COMPATIBILITY 
REFERENCE HANDBOOK [2] 

- PEDs incompatibility: see report 189G9850A005 AW 189 PEDs COMPATIBILITY 
REFERENCE HANDBOOK [3] 

 
The kits whose installations is a mandatory requirement or causes restrictions to limitations or 
performance, are managed into Section 5 of the applicable RFM [4]. 
 
If not otherwise specified the KITs with rolled dash number (i.e. 8GXXXXFXXX12) take the compatibility 
attribute of the previous one published.  

3 APPLICABILITY 
AW189 model equipped with General Electric CT7-2E1 engine. 
 
The aircraft serial number for which the kits can be installed are: 
 
A: Aircraft Serial Numbers are from 49XXX and from 91XXX 
B: Aircraft Serial Numbers are from 89XXX and from 92XXX (Kit extended range RFM supplement 22) 
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4 RELATED DOCUMENTS 

4.1 Reference Documents 

Indicate the reference documents: 
 

[1] 189G3360A001  AW189 NVG COMPATIBILITY REFERENCE HANDBOOK  
 

[2] 189G3000A001  AW189 ICING COMPATIBILITY REFERENCE HANDBOOK 
 

[3] 189G9850A005                         AW189 PEDs  COMPATIBILITY REFERENCE HANDBOOK 
 

[4] 189G0290X002                          AW189 ROTORCRAFT FLIGHT MANUAL 
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5 KIT INCOMPATIBILITY 
The results of the evaluation performed is reported in the following table: 
 

Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

4F3350F00111  KIT HEELS 

6 √ X 8G3350F00411 
8G3350F00311  
8G5620F00211 
8G5620F00311 

KIT HEELS FOR BUBBLE WINDOW  
KIT HEELS FOR SOFT LINER  
KIT SLIDING WINDOW LH 
KIT SLIDING WINDOW RH 

6 
6 
51 
51 

4F4390F00111 KIT SATCOM 
- √ X 8G2315F00111 

8G4390F00111 
8G4390F00511 

KIT SATCOM IRIDIUM FLIGHTCELL DZMX STD 
KIT SATCOM (SKYCONNECT) MMU II 
KIT SATCOM SKYTRAC ISAT200R 

- 
- 
- 

8G0000F00111 KIT MTOW 8600 KG 
21 √ √ 

8G2591F00111 KIT EXTERNAL HOIST 
5 

8G0000F00511 
KIT 15000 FEET SERVICE 
CEILING 

56 √ √ 
8G7160F00211 KIT ENGINE AND APU IBF KIT 

31 

8G1000F00111 KIT UPPER DECK MOORING 

- √ √ 8G2591F00111 
8G2591F00112 
8G2591F00211 
8G2591F00311 

KIT EXTERNAL HOIST 
KIT EXTERNAL HOIST 
KIT SINGLE FOLDABLE HOIST 
KIT DOUBLE HOIST (SIDE BY SIDE) GOODRICH 

5 
5 
55 
16 

8G1830F00111 
KIT ACTIVE VIBRATION 
CONTROL SYSTEM 

29 √ X 8G1830F00211 
8G1830F00311 

KIT AVCS COMFORT 
KIT AVCS STANDARD 

29 
29 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2591F00111 
8G2591F00112 
8G2592F00111 
8G2592F00112 
8G2591F00311 
8G1860F00111 
8G9300F00211 
8G2591F00211 

KIT EXTERNAL HOIST 
KIT EXTERNAL HOIST 
KIT CARGO HOOK 
KIT CARGO HOOK 
KIT DOUBLE HOIST (SIDE BY SIDE) GOODRICH 
AFT PASSIVE VIBRATION ABSORBER KIT 
KIT VIDEO DOWNLINK 
KIT SINGLE FOLDABLE HOIST 

5 
5 
33 
33 
16 
- 
- 
55 

8G1830F00211 
KIT ACTIVE VIBRATION 
CONTROL SYSTEM COMFORT 

29 √ X 8G1830F00111 
8G1830F00311 
8G2591F00111 
8G2591F00112 
8G2592F00111 
8G2592F00112 
8G2591F00311 
8G1860F00111 
8G9300F00211 
8G2591F00211 

KIT ACTIVE VIBRATION CONTROL SYSTEM 
KIT AVCS STANDARD 
KIT EXTERNAL HOIST 
KIT EXTERNAL HOIST 
KIT CARGO HOOK 
KIT CARGO HOOK 
KIT DOUBLE HOIST (SIDE BY SIDE) GOODRICH 
AFT PASSIVE VIBRATION ABSORBER KIT 
KIT VIDEO DOWNLINK 
KIT SINGLE FOLDABLE HOIST 

29 
29 
5 
5 
33 
16 
- 
- 
55 

8G1830F00311 
KIT ACTIVE VIBRATION 
CONTROL SYSTEM STANDARD 

29 √ X 8G1830F00111 
8G1830F00211 
8G1860F00111 
8G9300F00211 

KIT ACTIVE VIBRATION CONTROL SYSTEM 
KIT ACTIVE VIBRATION CONTROL SYSTEM COMFORT 

AFT PASSIVE VIBRATION ABSORBER KIT 
KIT VIDEO DOWNLINK 

29 
29 
- 
- 

8G1860F00111 
AFT PASSIVE VIBRATION 
ABSORBER KIT 

- √ X 8G1830F00111 
8G1830F00211 
8G1830F00311 

KIT ACTIVE VIBRATION CONTROL SYSTEM 
KIT ACTIVE VIBRATION CONTROL SYSTEM COMFORT 
KIT ACTIVE VIBRATION CONTROL SYSTEM STANDARD 

29 

8G1860F00311 
KIT MAST VIBRATION 
ABSORBER 

- √ √ 8G3000F00111 
8G3000F00311 

FULL ICE PROTECTION SYSTEM KIT 
KIT FULL ICE PROTECTION SYS FOR BASIC 

44 
44 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2120F00111 
FORCED VENTILATION 
SYSTEM 

2 √ √ 8G2150F00111 
8G2150F00112 
8G2150F00211 

AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM INSTALLATION 
AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM INSTALLATION 
KIT AIR CONDITIONING SYS WITH PWR DISTR 

1 
1 
1 

8G2150F00111 
AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM 
INSTALLATION 

1 √ √ 8G2120F00111 
8G2150F00211 
8G2150F00112 

FORCED VENTILATION SYSTEM 
KIT AIR CONDITIONING SYS WITH PWR DISTR 
AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM INSTALLATION 

2 
1 
1 

8G2150F00112 
AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM 
INSTALLATION 

1 √ √ 8G2150F00111 
8G2150F00211 
8G2120F00111 

AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM INSTALLATION 
KIT AIR CONDITIONING SYS WITH PWR DISTR 
FORCED VENTILATION SYSTEM 

1 
1 
2 

8G2150F00211 
KIT AIR CONDITIONING SYS 
WITH PWR DISTR 

1 √ √ 8G2150F00111 
8G2150F00112 
8G2120F00111 

AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM INSTALLATION 
AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM INSTALLATION 
FORCED VENTILATION SYSTEM 

1 
1 
2 

8G2220F00111 
KIT WINCH TRIM 
CONTROLLER 

16 X √ 8G2591F00111 
8G2591F00112 
8G2520F01011 
8G2500F00311 
8G2591F00211 
8G9560F00311 

KIT EXTERNAL HOIST 
KIT EXTERNAL HOIST 
KIT SAFETY CARD HOLDER 
KIT CABIN INTERIOR HARD LINER STANDARD 
KIT SINGLE FOLDABLE HOIST 
KIT SLIDING WINDOW RH 

5 
5 
- 
- 
55 
51 

8G2310F00111 KIT V/UHF FLEXCOM II - √ X 8G5260F00211 KIT ELECTRICAL FOOTSTEP 32 

8G2310F00911 KIT VHF/FM-H TFM-550G FM - √ X 8G9300F00211 KIT VIDEO DOWNLINK - 

8G2310F00211 KIT VHF/FM NPX 138 - √ X 8G2310F01111 KIT VHF/FM NPX 138 COMMON - 

8G2310F00711 KIT VHF/FM NPX 138 UNDERBELLY - √ √ 8G2310F01111 KIT VHF/FM NPX 138 COMMON - 

8G2310F01111 KIT VHF/FM NPX 138 COMMON 
- X X 8G2310F00211 

8G2310F00711 
KIT VHF/FM NPX 138 
KIT VHF/FM NPX 138 UNDERBELLY 

- 
- 

8G2315F00111 
KIT SATCOM IRIDIUM 
FLIGHTCELL DZMX STD 

- √ X 4F4390F00111 
8G4390F00111 

KIT SATCOM 
KIT SATCOM (SKYCONNECT) MMU II 

- 
- 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G4390F00511 KIT SATCOM SKYTRAC ISAT200R - 

8G2330F00111 
KIT VISUAL/AUDIO PAX 
ADDRESS SYS 

- √ √ 8G3000F00311 
8G9360F00111 

KIT FULL ICE PROTECTION SYS FOR BASIC 
KIT OBSTACLE PROXIMITY LIDAR SYS 

44 
30 

8G2350F00811 
KIT POLYCON NEW 
GENERATION 

-  
 

√ X 8G2350F01311 
8G5620F00311 

KIT ICS POLYCON 
KIT SLIDING WINDOW RH 

- 
51 

8G2350F01311 KIT ICS POLYCON 
- √ √ 8G2350F00811 

8G5620F00311 
KIT POLYCON NEW GENERATION 
KIT SLIDING WINDOW RH 

- 
51 

8G2350F01411 KIT ICS SINGLE PANEL LHS - √ X 8G9300F00211 KIT VIDEO DOWNLINK - 

8G2370F00211 
KIT COCKPIT CAMERA 
APPAREO 1000 

- √ X 
8G2370F00411 KIT EAFR COCKPIT CAMERA 

- 

8G2370F00411 KIT EAFR COCKPIT CAMERA - √ √ 8G2370F00211 KIT COCKPIT CAMERA APPAREO 1000 - 

8G2500F00111 
KIT CABIN INTERIOR HARD 
LINER DELUXE 

- √ X 8G2500F00211 
8G2500F00311 
8G2590F00211 
8G4620F00211 
8G4620F00311 
8G2591F00311 
8G2590F00411 
8G2590F00111 
8G2500F00411 
8G2500F00511 

KIT CABIN INTERIOR SOFT LINER 
KIT CABIN INTERIOR HARD LINER STANDARD 
PAX DOOR ROOF HARD POINTS 
KIT FOLDABLE AFT MISSION CONSOLE 
KIT FOLDABLE SECOND DISPLAY 
KIT DOUBLE HOIST (SIDE BY SIDE) GOODRICH 
KIT INTERNAL HAND HOLD 
KIT RAPPELLING 
KIT CABIN INTERIOR COMBINED LINER 
KIT CABIN LIGHT HARD LINER 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
16 
- 
- 
- 
- 

8G2500F00211 
KIT CABIN INTERIOR SOFT 
LINER 

- √ X 8G2500F00111 
8G2500F00311 
8G2520F01011 
8G2591F00311 
8G2500F00411 

KIT CABIN INTERIOR HARD LINER DELUXE 
KIT CABIN INTERIOR HARD LINER STANDARD 
KIT SAFETY CARD HOLDER 
KIT DOUBLE HOIST (SIDE BY SIDE) GOODRICH 
KIT CABIN INTERIOR COMBINED LINER 

- 
- 
- 
16 
- 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2500F00511 
8G2520F06211 

KIT CABIN LIGHT HARD LINER 
KIT LIGHT SEA TRAY 

- 
- 

8G2500F00311 
KIT CABIN INTERIOR HARD 
LINER STANDARD 

- √ √ 8G2500F00111 
8G2500F00211 
8G2590F00211 
8G4620F00211 
8G4620F00311 
8G2591F00311 
8G2590F00411 
8G2220F00111 
8G2590F00111 
8G2500F00411 
8G2500F00511 

KIT CABIN INTERIOR HARD LINER DELUXE 
KIT CABIN INTERIOR SOFT LINER 
PAX DOOR ROOF HARD POINTS 
KIT FOLDABLE AFT MISSION CONSOLE 
KIT FOLDABLE SECOND DISPLAY 
KIT DOUBLE HOIST (SIDE BY SIDE) GOODRICH 
KIT INTERNAL HAND HOLD 
KIT WINCH TRIM CONTROLLER 
KIT RAPPELLING 
KIT CABIN INTERIOR COMBINED LINER 
KIT CABIN LIGHT HARD LINER  

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
16 
- 
16 
- 
- 
- 

8G2500F00411 
KIT CABIN INTERIOR 
COMBINED LINER 

- √ √ 8G2500F00111 
8G2500F00211 
8G2500F00311 
8G2500F00511 
8G2590F00211 
8G4620F00211 
8G4620F00311 
8G2591F00311 
8G2590F00411 

KIT CABIN INTERIOR HARD LINER DELUXE KIT 
CABIN INTERIOR SOFT LINER 
KIT CABIN INTERIOR HARD LINER STANDARD 
KIT CABIN LIGHT HARD LINER 
PAX DOOR ROOF HARD POINTS 
KIT FOLDABLE AFT MISSION CONSOLE 
KIT FOLDABLE SECOND DISPLAY 
KIT DOUBLE HOIST (SIDE BY SIDE) GOODRICH 
KIT INTERNAL HAND HOLD 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
16 
- 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2500F00511 KIT CABIN LIGHT HARD LINER 

- √ √ 8G2500F00111 
8G2500F00211 
8G2500F00311 
8G2500F00411 
8G2590F00211 
8G4620F00211 
8G4620F00311 
8G2591F00311 
8G2590F00411 

KIT CABIN INTERIOR HARD LINER DELUXE KIT 
CABIN INTERIOR SOFT LINER 
KIT CABIN INTERIOR HARD LINER STANDARD 
KIT CABIN INTERIOR COMBINED LINER 
PAX DOOR ROOF HARD POINTS 
KIT FOLDABLE AFT MISSION CONSOLE 
KIT FOLDABLE SECOND DISPLAY 
KIT DOUBLE HOIST (SIDE BY SIDE) GOODRICH 
KIT INTERNAL HAND HOLD 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
16 
- 

8G2510F00511 KIT DOCUMENT POCKET  - √ √ 8G3450F01411 KIT GLONASS RECEIVER - 

8G2520F01011 KIT SAFETY CARD HOLDER 
- √ √ 8G2220F01011 

8G2500F00211 
8G2560F01111 

KIT WICNH TRIM CONTROLLER 
KIT CABIN INTERIOR SOFT LINER 
KIT LIFE JACKET FOR POLE MOUNTED SEATS 

16 
- 
6 

8G2520F00111 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  
(4X4 FWD) 

Section 1 
Section 6 

√ √ 8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00311 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F01511 
8G2550F00411 
8G2520F01811 
8G2520F01111 
8G4620F00411 
8G2520F02411 
8G2590F00411 
8G2520F02811 
8G2520F02911 
8G2520F03011 

KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 4TH ROW FOLDABLE SEAT 
KIT PASSENGER CABIN EXTENSION 
KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL DECK PANEL 
KIT CABIN LAY-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT MISSION CONSOLE 2 LCD TOTEM 
KIT SWIVELLING EXTERNAL SEATS 
KIT INTERNAL HAND HOLD 
KIT SAR FALKLAND SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT TROOP  TRANSPORT FALKLAND LAYOUT 
KIT FALKLAND SWIVELING SEATS LAYOUT 

Section 1, Section 6 
13 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
26 
26 
Section 6 
5, 16 
36, 39 
36, 39 
- 
36, 39 
39 
36 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F02511 
8G5010F00111 
8G5010F00211 
8G5010F00311 
8G5010F00611 
8G5010F00711 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2590F00211 
8G2520F05111 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G252F004311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 
8G2560F00911 
8G2560F01011 
8G2560F01111 
8G2560F01311 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT CARGO BOX TALL-ROW 1 
KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 
KIT CARGO BOX COMBINED – ROWS 2&3 
KIT SHORT CARGO BOX 
KIT SHORT COMBINED CARGO BOX – ROWS 2&3  
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
PAX DOOR ROOF HARD POINTS 
KIT SOFT SEA TRAY 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT SEOUL LIFE JACKET 
KIT 14 PAX VIP LIFE JACKET  
KIT  LIFE JACKET FOR POLE MOUNTED SEATS 
KIT LIFE JACKET THREE SEATS FOR FOURTH ROW 

Section 1 ,Section 6  
47 
47 
47 
47 
47 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
- 
- 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6, 57 
Section 6 
Section 6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F00211 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 
AFT 3X4 FWD 

Section 1 
Section 6 

√ √ 8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00311 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F01511 
8G2550F00411 
8G2520F01811 
8G2520F01111 
8G4620F00411 
8G2520F02411 
8G2590F00411 
8G2520F02811 
8G2520F02911 
8G2520F03011 
8G2520F02511 
8G5010F00211 
(8G5010A40211 
Position [B] (2)) 
8G5010F00211 
(8G5010A40911 
Position [C] (2)) 
8G5010F00311 
(Position [B] & [C](2))  
8G5010F00611 
(8G5010A40511 
Position [B] (2)) 

8G5010F00611 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB)  
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 4TH ROW FOLDABLE SEAT 
KIT PASSENGER CABIN EXTENSION 
KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL DECK PANEL 
KIT CABIN LAY-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT MISSION CONSOLE 2 LCD TOTEM 
KIT SWIVELLING EXTERNAL SEATS 
KIT INTERNAL HAND HOLD 
KIT SAR FALKLAND SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT TROOP  TRANSPORT FALKLAND LAYOUT 
KIT FALKLAND SWIVELING SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 
 
 
KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 
 
 
KIT CARGO BOX COMBINED – ROWS 2&3 
 
KIT SHORT CARGO BOX 
 
 

KIT SHORT CARGO BOX 

Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
13 
Section 1, Section 6 
26 
26 
Section 6 
5, 16 
36, 39 
36, 39 
- 
36, 39 
39 
36 
Section 1, Section 6 
47 
 
 
47 
 
 
47 
 
47 
 
 
47 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

(8G5010A41011 

Position [C] (2)) 
8G5010F00711 
(Position [B]&[C](2)) 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2590F00211 
8G2520F05111 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G252F004311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 
8G2560F00911 
8G2560F01011 
8G2560F01111 
8G2560F01311 

 
 
 

KIT SHORT COMBINED CARGO BOX – ROWS 2&3 
 
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
PAX DOOR ROOF HARD POINTS 
KIT SOFT SEA TRAY 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT SEOUL LIFE JACKET 
KIT 14 PAX VIP LIFE JACKET  
KIT  LIFE JACKET FOR POLE MOUNTED SEATS 
KIT LIFE JACKET THREE SEATS FOR FOURTH ROW 

 
 
47 
 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
- 
- 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6, 57 
Section 6 
Section 6  
6 
6 
6 
6 

8G2520F00311 
KIT FERRY FLIGHT 
INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 

13 √ √ 8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F01111 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT CABIN LAY-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 

Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
5, 16 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F00611 
8G2520F02411 
8G2520F02511 
8G5010F00111 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2520F02811 
8G2520F02911 
8G2520F05111 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G252F004311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 
8G2560F00911 
8G2560F01011 
8G2560F01111 
8G2560F01311 
8G5010F00111 
8G5010F00211 
8G5010F00311 
8G5010F00611 

KIT COCKPIT CABIN SEPARATION WALL 
KIT SWIVELLING EXTERNAL SEATS 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT CARGO BOX TALL - ROW 1 
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT SAR FALKLAND SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT TROOP  TRANSPORT FALKLAND LAYOUT 
KIT SOFT SEA TRAY 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT SEOUL LIFE JACKET 
KIT 14 PAX VIP LIFE JACKET  
KIT  LIFE JACKET FOR POLE MOUNTED SEATS 
KIT LIFE JACKET THREE SEATS FOR FOURTH ROW 
KIT CARGO BOX TALL-ROW 1 
KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 
KIT CARGO BOX COMBINED – ROWS 2&3 
KIT SHORT CARGO BOX 

- 
36, 39 
Section 1, Section 6 
47 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
36, 39 
39 
- 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6, 57 
Section 6 
Section 6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
47 
47 
47 
47 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G5010F00711 KIT SHORT COMBINED CARGO BOX – ROWS 2&3  47 

8G2520F00411 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  
(CLUB) 

Section 1 
Section 6 

√ √ 8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00311 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F01511 
8G2550F00411 
8G5212F00111 
8G2520F01811 
8G2520F01111 
8G4620F00411 
8G2520F02411 
8G2590F00411 
8G2520F02811 
8G2520F02911 
8G2520F03011 
8G2520F02511 
8G5010F00111 
8G5010F00211 
8G5010F00311 
8G5010F00611 
8G5010F00711 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2590F00211 
8G2520F05111 
8G2520F04111 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 4TH ROW FOLDABLE SEAT 
KIT PASSENGER CABIN EXTENSION 
KIT HINGED DOORS 
KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL DECK PANEL 
KIT CABIN LAY-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT MISSION CONSOLE 2 LCD TOTEM 
KIT SWIVELLING EXTERNAL SEATS 
KIT INTERNAL HAND HOLD  
KIT SAR FALKLAND SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT TROOP  TRANSPORT FALKLAND LAYOUT 
KIT FALKLAND SWIVELING SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT CARGO BOX TALL - ROW 1 
KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 
KIT CARGO BOX COMBINED – ROWS 2&3 
KIT SHORT CARGO BOX 
KIT SHORT COMBINED CARGO BOX – ROWS 2&3  
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
PAX DOOR ROOF HARD POINTS 
KIT SOFT SEA TRAY 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 

Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
13 
Section 1, Section 6 
 
26 
26 
32 
Section 6 
5, 16 
36, 39 
36, 39 
- 
36, 39 
39 
36 
Section 1, Section 6 
47 
47 
47 
47 
47 
Section 1 
Section 1 
- 
- 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F04211 
8G252F004311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 
8G2560F00911 
8G2560F01011 
8G2560F01111 
8G2560F01311 
8G5620F00211 
8G5620F00311 

KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT SEOUL LIFE JACKET 
KIT 14 PAX VIP LIFE JACKET  
KIT  LIFE JACKET FOR POLE MOUNTED SEATS 
KIT LIFE JACKET THREE SEATS FOR FOURTH ROW 
KIT SLIDING WINDOW LH 
KIT SLIDING WINDOW RH 

Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6, 57 
Section 6 
Section 6 
6 
6 
6 
51 
51 

8G2520F00511 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  
(CLUB) 

Section 1 
Section 6 

√ √ 8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00311 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F01511 
8G2550F00411 
8G5212F00111 
8G2520F01811 
8G2520F01111 
8G2520F02411 
8G4620F00411 
8G2590F00411 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 4TH ROW FOLDABLE SEAT 
KIT PASSENGER CABIN EXTENSION 
KIT HINGED DOOR 
KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL DECK PANEL 
KIT CABIN LAY-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT SWIVELLING EXTERNAL SEATS 
KIT MISSION CONSOLE 2 LCD TOTEM 
KIT INTERNAL HAND HOLD 

Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
13 
Section 1, Section 6 
26 
26 
32 
Section 6 
5, 16 
36, 39 
36, 39 
- 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F02811 
8G2520F02911 
8G2520F03011 
8G2520F02511 
8G5010F00111 
8G5010F00211 
8G5010F00311 
8G5010F00611 
8G5010F00711 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2590F00211 
8G2520F05111 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G252F004311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 
8G2560F00911 
8G2560F01011 
8G2560F01111 
8G2560F01311 

KIT SAR FALKLAND SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT TROOP  TRANSPORT FALKLAND LAYOUT 
KIT FALKLAND SWIVELING SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT CARGO BOX TALL - ROW 1 
KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 
KIT CARGO BOX COMBINED – ROWS 2&3 
KIT SHORT CARGO BOX 
KIT SHORT COMBINED CARGO BOX – ROWS 2&3  
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
PAX DOOR ROOF HARD POINTS 
KIT SOFT SEA TRAY 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT SEOUL LIFE JACKET 
KIT 14 PAX VIP LIFE JACKET  
KIT  LIFE JACKET FOR POLE MOUNTED SEATS 
KIT LIFE JACKET THREE SEATS FOR FOURTH ROW 

36, 39 
39 
36 
Section 1, Section 6 
47 
47 
47 
47 
47 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
- 
- 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6, 57 
Section 6 
Section 6 
6 
6 
6 
6 



 AW189 – KIT COMPATIBILITY REFERENCE HANDBOOK 

FOR GENERAL ELECTRIC 

 
 

189G0000A002/01 
Rev. C 

Pag. 20 of 82 

 

© Copyright Leonardo S.p.a. Helicopters, AgustaWestland Limited, AgustaWestland Philadelphia Corporation 2016  

 
 

This document contains information that is confidential and proprietary to Leonardo S.p.a. Helicopters and/or AgustaWestland Limited and/or AgustaWestland Philadelphia Corporation 
(‘the Companies’) and is supplied on the express condition that it may not be disclosed to any third party, or reproduced in whole or in part, or used for manufacture, or used for any 

purpose other than for which it is supplied, without the prior written consent of the Companies. Every permitted disclosure, reproduction, adaptation or publication of this document in whole 
or in part and in any manner or form shall prominently contain this notice. 

 

 

Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G5620F00211 
8G5620F00311 

KIT SLIDING WINDOW LH 
KIT SLIDING WINDOW RH 

51 
51 

8G2520F00611 
KIT COCKPIT CABIN 
SEPARATION WALL 

- √ √ 
8G2520F00311 KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 

13 

8G2520F00711 KIT CARPET (BATIFLEX) 
- √ √ 

8G2520F00811 
8G2520F03911 

KIT CARPET (LANTAL) 
KIT CARPET (BATIFLEX) SOFT LINERS 

- 
- 

8G2520F00811 KIT CARPET (LANTAL) 
- √ √ 8G2520F00711 

8G2520F03911 
KIT CARPET (BATIFLEX) 
KIT CARPET (BATIFLEX) SOFT LINERS 

- 
- 

8G2520F01111 
KIT CABIN LAY-OUT FOR 
RESCUE MISSION 

5, 16 √ √ 8G2520F00311 
8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F01511 
8G2520F01811 
8G2520F02411 
8G2520F02811 
8G2520F02911 
8G2520F03011 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2520F02511 
8G2520F05111 
8G2520F04111 

KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 4TH ROW FOLDABLE SEAT 
KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL DECK PANEL 
KIT SWIVELLING EXTERNAL SEATS 
KIT SAR FALKLAND SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT TROUP TRANSPORT FALKALND LAYOUT 
KIT FALKLAND SWIVELLING SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT SOFT SEA TRAY 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 

13 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
26 
Section 6 
36, 39 
36 
39 
36 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
- 
Section 6 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F04211 
8G2520F04311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 
8G2520F06211 
8G2550F00411 
8G2560F01111 
8G2560F00911 
8G2560F01011 
8G2560F01311 
8G5010F00111 
8G5010F00211 
8G5010F00311 
8G5010F00611 
8G5010F00711 

KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT LIGHT SEA TRAY 
KIT PASSENGER CABIN EXTENSION 
KIT LIFE JACKET FOR POLE MOUNTED SEATS 
KIT SEOUL LIFE JACKET 
KIT 14 PAX VIP LIFE JACKET  
KIT LIFE JACKET THREE SEATS FOR FOURTH ROW 
KIT CARGO BOX TALL-ROW 1 
KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 
KIT CARGO BOX COMBINED – ROWS 2&3 
KIT SHORT CARGO BOX 
KIT SHORT COMBINED CARGO BOX – ROWS 2&3  

Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6, 57 
Section 6 
Section 6 
- 
26 
6 
6 
6 
6 
47 
47 
47 
47 
47 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F01511 KIT 4TH ROW FOLDABLE SEAT 

26 X √ 8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F01811 
8G2520F01111 
8G2520F02511 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G2520F04311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 
8G2560F00911 
8G2560F01311 
8G5010F00111 
8G5010F00211 
8G5010F00311 
8G5010F00611 
8G5010F00711 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL DECK PANEL 
KIT CABIN LAY-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT SEOUL LIFE JACKET 
KIT LIFE JACKET THREE SEATS FOR FOURTH ROW 
KIT CARGO BOX TALL - ROW 1 
KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 
KIT CARGO BOX COMBINED – ROWS 2&3 
KIT SHORT CARGO BOX 
KIT SHORT COMBINED CARGO BOX – ROWS 2&3  

Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 6 
5, 16 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6  
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
6 
6 
47 
47 
47 
47 
47 

8G2520F01811 
KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL 
DECK PANEL 

Section 6 √ √ 8G2520F01511 
8G2520F00111 

KIT 4TH ROW FOLDABLE SEAT 
26 
Section 1, Section 6 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2550F00411 
8G2520F01111 
8G2520F02511 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2520F02911 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G2520F04311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 
8G2560F00711 
8G2560F00911 
8G2560F01011 
8G5010F00111 
8G5010F00211 
8G5010F00311 
8G5010F00611 
8G5010F00711 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT PASSENGER CABIN EXTENSION 
KIT CABIN LAY-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT TROOP  TRANSPORT FALKLAND LAYOUT 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT LIFE JACKET FOURTH ROW 
KIT SEOUL LIFE JACKET 
KIT 14 PAX VIP LIFE JACKET 
KIT CARGO BOX TALL - ROW 1 
KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 
KIT CARGO BOX COMBINED – ROWS 2&3 
KIT SHORT CARGO BOX 

Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
26 
5, 16 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
39 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Secton 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6, 57 
Section 6 
Section 6 
6 
6 
6 
47 
47 
47 
47 
47 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

KIT SHORT COMBINED CARGO BOX – ROWS 2&3  

8G2520F02411  
KIT SWIVELLING EXTERNAL 
SEATS 

36, 39 X √ 8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F00311 
8G2590F00411 
8G2520F01111 
8G2520F02511 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G2520F04311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 
8G2560F00611 
8G2560F00911 
8G2560F01311 
8G5010F00111 
8G5010F00211 
8G5010F00311 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT INTERNAL HAND HOLD 
KIT CABIN LAY-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT LIFE JACKET 
KIT SEOUL LIFE JACKET 
KIT LIFE JACKET THREE SEATS FOR FOURTH ROW 

KIT CARGO BOX TALL - ROW 1 
KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 
KIT CARGO BOX COMBINED – ROWS 2&3 

Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
13 
- 
5, 16 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
6 
6 
6 
47 
47 
47 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G5010F00611 
8G5010F00711 

KIT SHORT CARGO BOX 
KIT SHORT COMBINED CARGO BOX – ROWS 2&3  

47 
47 

8G2520F02511 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST 
(CLUB) 

Section 1  
Section 6 

√ √ 8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00311 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F01511 
8G2520F01811 
8G2520F02411 
8G2520F02811 
8G2520F02911 
8G2520F03011 
8G5010F00211 
(8G5010A40711 
Position [B] (2)) 
8G5010F00611 
(8G5010A40811 
Position [B] (2)) 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2520F01111 
8G2520F05111 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G2520F04311 
8G2520F04411 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 4TH ROW FOLDABLE SEAT 
KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL DECK PANEL 
KIT SWIVELLING EXTERNAL SEATS 
KIT SAR FALKLAND SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT TROOP  TRANSPORT FALKLAND LAYOUT 
KIT FALKLAND SWIVELING SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 
 
 
KIT SHORT CARGO BOX 
 
 
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT CABIN LAY-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT SOFT SEA TRAY 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 

Section 1, Section6 
Section 1 
13 
Section 1 
Section 1, Section 6 
26 
Section 6 
36, 39 
36, 39 
39 
36 
47 
 
 
47 
 
 
Section 1 
Section 1 
5,16 
- 
Section6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 
8G2550F00411 
8G2560F00911 
8G2560F01011 
8G2560F01111 
8G2560F01311 
8G2590F00211 
8G2590F00411 
8G4620F00411 

KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT PASSENGER CABIN EXTENSION  
KIT SEOUL LIFE JACKET 
KIT 14 PAX VIP LIFE JACKET  
KIT LIFE JACKET FOR POLE MOUNTED SEATS 
KIT LIFE JACKET THREE SEATS  
PAX DOOR ROOF HARD POINTS 
KIT INTERNAL HAND HOLD 
KIT MISISON CONSOLE 2 LCD TOTEM 

Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6, 57 
Section 6 
Section 6 
26 
6 
6 
6 
6 
- 
- 
36, 39 

8G2520F02811 
KIT SAR FALKLAND SEATS 
LAYOUT 

36, 39 X √ 8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F01111 
8G2520F02511 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2520F00311 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G2520F04311 
8G2520F04411 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT CABIN LAY-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 

Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
5, 16 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
13 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 



 AW189 – KIT COMPATIBILITY REFERENCE HANDBOOK 

FOR GENERAL ELECTRIC 

 
 

189G0000A002/01 
Rev. C 

Pag. 27 of 82 

 

© Copyright Leonardo S.p.a. Helicopters, AgustaWestland Limited, AgustaWestland Philadelphia Corporation 2016  

 
 

This document contains information that is confidential and proprietary to Leonardo S.p.a. Helicopters and/or AgustaWestland Limited and/or AgustaWestland Philadelphia Corporation 
(‘the Companies’) and is supplied on the express condition that it may not be disclosed to any third party, or reproduced in whole or in part, or used for manufacture, or used for any 

purpose other than for which it is supplied, without the prior written consent of the Companies. Every permitted disclosure, reproduction, adaptation or publication of this document in whole 
or in part and in any manner or form shall prominently contain this notice. 

 

 

Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 
8G2560F00611 
8G2560F00911 
8G2560F01311 
8G2590F00411 
8G5010F00111 
8G5010F00211 
8G5010F00311 
8G5010F00611 
8G5010F00711 

KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT LIFE JACKET 
KIT SEOUL LIFE JACKET 
KIT LIFE JACKET THREE SEATS FOR FOURTH ROW 
KIT INTERNAL HAND HOLD 
KIT CARGO BOX TALL - ROW 1 
KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 
KIT CARGO BOX COMBINED – ROWS 2&3 
KIT SHORT CARGO BOX 
KIT SHORT COMBINED CARGO BOX – ROWS 2&3  

Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
6 
6 
6 
- 
47 
47 
47 
47 
47 

8G2520F02911 
KIT TROOP  TRANSPORT 
FALKLAND LAYOUT 

39 X √ 8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F01111 
8G2520F02511 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2520F01811 
8G2520F00311 
8G2520F05111 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT CABIN LAY-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL DECK PANEL 
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT SOFT SEA TRAY 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 

Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
5, 16 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 6 
13 
- 
Section 6 
Section 6 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F04311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 
8G2560F00611 
8G2560F00911 
8G2560F01311 
8G2590F00411 
8G5010F00111 
8G5010F00211 
8G5010F00311 
8G5010F00611 
8G5010F00711 

KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT LIFE JACKET 
KIT SEOUL LIFE JACKET 
KIT LIFE JACKET THREE SEATS FOR FOURTH ROW 
KIT INTERNAL HAND HOLD 

KIT CARGO BOX TALL - ROW 1 
KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 
KIT CARGO BOX COMBINED – ROWS 2&3 
KIT SHORT CARGO BOX 
KIT SHORT COMBINED CARGO BOX – ROWS 2&3  

Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6  
Section 6 
6 
6 
6 
- 
47 
47 
47 
47 
47 

8G2520F03011 
KIT FALKLAND SWIVELING 
SEATS LAYOUT 

36 X √ 8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F01111 
8G2520F02511 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G2520F04311 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT CABIN LAY-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 

Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
5, 16 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 
8G2560F00611 
8G2560F00911 
8G2560F01311 
8G2590F00411 
8G5010F00111 
8G5010F00211 
8G5010F00311 
8G5010F00611 
8G5010F00711 

KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT LIFE JACKET 
KIT SEOUL LIFE JACKET 
KIT LIFE JACKET THREE SEATS FOR FOURTH ROW 
KIT INTERNAL HAND HOLD 

KIT CARGO BOX TALL - ROW 1 
KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 
KIT CARGO BOX COMBINED – ROWS 2&3 
KIT SHORT CARGO BOX 
KIT SHORT COMBINED CARGO BOX – ROWS 2&3  

Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
6 
6 
6 
- 
47 
47 
47 
47 
47 

8G2520F03611 
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW 
FOLDABLE 

Section 1 
Section 6 

√ √ 8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00311 
8G2520F00411 
 
8G2520F01511 
8G2550F00411 
8G2520F01811 
8G2520F01111 
8G2520F02411 
8G4620F00411 
8G2590F00411 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 4TH ROW FOLDABLE SEAT 
KIT PASSENGER CABIN EXTENSION 
KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL DECK PANEL 
KIT CABIN LAY-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT SWIVELLING EXTERNAL SEATS 
KIT MISSION CONSOLE 2 LCD TOTEM 
KIT INTERNAL HAND HOLD 
KIT SAR FALKLAND SEATS LAYOUT 

Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
13 
Section 1, Section 6 
 
26 
26 
Section 6 
5, 16 
36, 39 
36, 39 
- 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F02811 
8G2520F02911 
8G2520F03011 
8G2520F02511 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F03811 
8G2590F00211 
8G5010F00111 
8G5010F00211 
8G5010F00311 
8G5010F00611 
8G5010F00711 
8G2520F05111 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G2520F04311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 
8G2560F00911 
8G2560F01011 
8G2560F01111 
8G2560F01311 

KIT TROOP  TRANSPORT FALKLAND LAYOUT 
KIT FALKLAND SWIVELING SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
PAX DOOR ROOF HARD POINTS 
KIT CARGO BOX TALL - ROW 1 
KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 
KIT CARGO BOX COMBINED - ROWS 2 & 3 
KIT SHORT CARGO BOX 
KIT SHORT COMBINED CARGO BOX – ROWS 2 & 3 
KIT SOFT SEA TRAY 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT SEOUL LIFE JACKET 
KIT 14 PAX VIP LIFE JACKET  
KIT  LIFE JACKET FOR POLE MOUNTED SEATS 
KIT LIFE JACKET THREE SEATS FOR FOURTH ROW 
KIT SLIDING WINDOW LH 

36, 39 
39 
36 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
5, 16 
- 
47 
47 
47 
47 
47 
- 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6, 57 
Section 6 
Section 6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G5620F00211 
8G5620F00311 

KIT SLIDING WINDOW RH 51 
51 

8G2520F03811 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST 
ROW FOLDABLE 

Section 1 
Section 6 

√ √ 8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00311 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F01511 
8G2550F00411 
8G2520F01811 
8G2520F01111 
8G2520F02411 
8G4620F00411 
8G2520F02811 
8G2520F02911 
8G2520F03011 
8G2520F02511 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F03611 
8G5010F00111 
8G5010F00211 
8G5010F00311 
8G5010F00611 
8G5010F00711 
8G2520F05111 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 4TH ROW FOLDABLE SEAT 
KIT PASSENGER CABIN EXTENSION 
KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL DECK PANEL 
KIT CABIN LAY-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT SWIVELLING EXTERNAL SEATS 
KIT MISSION CONSOLE 2 LCD TOTEM 
KIT SAR FALKLAND SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT TROOP  TRANSPORT FALKLAND LAYOUT 
KIT FALKLAND SWIVELING SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT CARGO BOX TALL - ROW 1 
KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 
KIT CARGO BOX COMBINED - ROWS 2 & 3 
KIT SHORT CARGO BOX 
KIT SHORT COMBINED CARGO BOX – ROWS 2 & 3 
KIT SOFT SEA TRAY 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 

Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
13 
Section 1, Section 6 
26 
26 
Section 6 
5, 16 
36, 39 
36, 39 
36, 39 
39 
36 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
47 
47 
47 
47 
47 
- 
Section 6 
Section 6 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F04311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 
8G2560F00911 
8G2560F01011 
8G2560F01111 
8G2560F01311 

KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT SEOUL LIFE JACKET 
KIT 14 PAX VIP LIFE JACKET  
KIT  LIFE JACKET FOR POLE MOUNTED SEATS 
KIT LIFE JACKET THREE SEATS FOR FOURTH ROW 

Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6, 57 
Section 6 
Section 6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

8G2520F03911 
KIT CARPET (BATIFLEX) SOFT 
LINERS 

- √ √ 8G2520F00711 
8G2520F00811 

KIT CARPET (BATIFLEX) 
KIT CARPET (LANTAL) 

- 
- 

8G2520F04111 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 
FWD ZODIAC 

Section 6 √ √ 8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00311 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F01511 
8G2550F00411 
8G2520F01811 
8G2520F01111 
8G4620F00411 
8G2520F02411 
8G2590F00411 
8G2520F02811 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB)  
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 4TH ROW FOLDABLE SEAT 
KIT PASSENGER CABIN EXTENSION 
KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL DECK PANEL 
KIT CABIN LAY-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT MISSION CONSOLE 2 LCD TOTEM 
KIT SWIVELLING EXTERNAL SEATS 
KIT INTERNAL HAND HOLD 
KIT SAR FALKLAND SEATS LAYOUT 

Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
13 
Section 1, Section 6 
26 
26 
Section 6 
5, 16 
36, 39 
36, 39 
- 
36, 39 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F02911 
8G2520F03011 
8G2520F02511 
8G5010F00111 
8G5010F00211 
8G5010F00311 
8G5010F00611 
8G5010F00711 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2590F00211 
8G2520F05111 
8G2520F04211 
8G2520F04311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 
8G2560F00911 
8G2560F01011 
8G2560F01111 
8G2560F01311 

KIT TROOP  TRANSPORT FALKLAND LAYOUT 
KIT FALKLAND SWIVELING SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT CARGO BOX TALL-ROW 1 
KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 
KIT CARGO BOX COMBINED – ROWS 2&3 
KIT SHORT CARGO BOX 
KIT SHORT COMBINED CARGO BOX – ROWS 2&3  
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
PAX DOOR ROOF HARD POINTS 
KIT SOFT SEA TRAY 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT SEOUL LIFE JACKET 
KIT 14 PAX VIP LIFE JACKET  
KIT LIFE JACKET FOR POLE MOUNTED SEATS 
KIT LIFE JACKET THREE SEATS FOR FOURTH ROW 

39 
36 
Section 1, Section 6 
47 
47 
47 
47 
47 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
- 
- 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6, 57 
Section 6 
Section 6 
6 
6 
6 
6  

8G2520F04211 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB 
LAYOUT ZODIAC 

Section 6 
 

√ √ 8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

 8G2520F00311 
 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F01511 
8G2520F02411 
8G2520F02511 
8G2520F02811 
8G2520F02911 
8G2520F03011 
8G4620F00411 
8G5010F00111 
8G5010F00211 
8G5010F00311 
8G5010F00611 
8G5010F00711 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2520F01111 
8G2520F01811 
8G2520F05111 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 

KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 4TH ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT SWIVELLING EXTERNAL SEATS 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT SAR FALKLAND SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT TROOP  TRANSPORT FALKLAND LAYOUT 
KIT FALKLAND SWIVELING SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT MISSION CONSOLE 2 LCD TOTEM 
KIT CARGO BOX TALL-ROW 1 
KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 
KIT CARGO BOX COMBINED – ROWS 2&3 
KIT SHORT CARGO BOX 
KIT SHORT COMBINED CARGO BOX – ROWS 2&3  
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT CABIN LAY-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL DECK PANEL 
KIT SOFT SEA TRAY 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 

13 
 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
26 
36, 39 
Section 1, Section 6 
36, 39 
39 
36 
36, 39 
47 
47 
47 
47 
47 
Section 1 
Section 1 
5,16 
Section 6 
- 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 
8G2550F00411 
8G2590F00211 
8G2590F00411 
8G2560F00911 
8G2560F01011 
8G2560F01111 
8G2560F01311 

KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT PASSENGER CABIN EXTENSION 
KIT INTERNAL HAND HOLD 
PAX DOOR ROOF HARD POINTS 
KIT SEOUL LIFE JACKET 
KIT 14 PAX VIP LIFE JACKET  
KIT LIFE JACKET FOR POLE MOUNTED SEATS 
KIT LIFE JACKET THREE SEATS FOR FOURTH ROW 

Section 6, 57 
Section 6 
Section 6 
26 
- 
- 
6 
6 
6 
6 

8G2520F04311 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB 
LAYOUT ZODIAC 

Section 6 
 

√ √ 8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00311 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F01511 
8G2550F00411 
8G2520F01811 
8G2520F01111 
8G4620F00411 
8G2520F02411 
8G2590F00411 
8G2520F02811 
8G2520F02911 
8G2520F03011 
8G2520F02511 
8G5010F00111 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 4TH ROW FOLDABLE SEAT 
KIT PASSENGER CABIN EXTENSION 
KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL DECK PANEL 
KIT CABIN LAY-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT MISSION CONSOLE 2 LCD TOTEM 
KIT SWIVELLING EXTERNAL SEATS 
KIT INTERNAL HAND HOLD  
KIT SAR FALKLAND SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT TROOP  TRANSPORT FALKLAND LAYOUT 
KIT FALKLAND SWIVELING SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT CARGO BOX TALL-ROW 1 

Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
13 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
26 
26 
Section 6 
5, 16 
36, 39 
36, 39 
- 
36, 39 
39 
36 
Section 1, Section 6 
47 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G5010F00211 
8G5010F00311 
8G5010F00611 
8G5010F00711 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2590F00211 
8G2520F05111 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 
8G2560F00911 
8G2560F01011 
8G2560F01111 
8G2560F01311 
8G5620F00211 
8G5620F00311 

KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 
KIT CARGO BOX COMBINED – ROWS 2&3 
KIT SHORT CARGO BOX 
KIT SHORT COMBINED CARGO BOX – ROWS 2&3 
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
PAX DOOR ROOF HARD POINTS 
KIT SOFT SEA TRAY 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT SEOUL LIFE JACKET 
KIT 14 PAX VIP LIFE JACKET  
KIT LIFE JACKET FOR POLE MOUNTED SEATS 
KIT LIFE JACKET THREE SEATS FOR FOURTH ROW 
KIT SLIDING WINDOW LH 
KIT SLIDING WINDOW RH 

47 
47 
47 
47 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
- 
- 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6, 57 
Section 6 
Section 6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
51 
51 

8G2520F04411 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB 
LAYOUT ZODIAC 

Section 6 
 

√ √ 8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00311 
8G2520F00411 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 

Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
13 
Section 1, Section 6 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F00511 
8G2520F01511 
8G2550F00411 
8G2520F01811 
8G2520F01111 
8G2520F02411 
8G4620F00411 
8G2590F00411 
8G2520F02811 
8G2520F02911 
8G2520F03011 
8G2520F02511 
8G5010F00111 
8G5010F00211 
8G5010F00311 
8G5010F00611 
8G5010F00711 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2590F00211 
8G2520F05111 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G2520F04311 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 

KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 4TH ROW FOLDABLE SEAT 
KIT PASSENGER CABIN EXTENSION 
KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL DECK PANEL 
KIT CABIN LAY-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT SWIVELLING EXTERNAL SEATS 
KIT MISSION CONSOLE 2 LCD TOTEM 
KIT INTERNAL HAND HOLD 
KIT SAR FALKLAND SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT TROOP  TRANSPORT FALKLAND LAYOUT 
KIT FALKLAND SWIVELING SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT CARGO BOX TALL-ROW 1 
KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 
KIT CARGO BOX COMBINED – ROWS 2&3 
KIT SHORT CARGO BOX 
KIT SHORT COMBINED CARGO BOX – ROWS 2&3  
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
PAX DOOR ROOF HARD POINTS 
KIT SOFT SEA TRAY 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 

Section 1, Section 6 
26 
26 
Section 6 
5, 16 
36, 39 
36, 39 
- 
36, 39 
39 
36 
Section 1, Section 6 
47 
47 
47 
47 
47 
Section 1,  Section 
6 
Section 1, Section 6 
- 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 
8G2560F00911 
8G2560F01011 
8G2560F01111 
8G2560F01311 
8G5620F00211 
8G5620F00311 

KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT SEOUL LIFE JACKET 
KIT 14 PAX VIP LIFE JACKET  
KIT LIFE JACKET FOR POLE MOUNTED SEATS 
KIT LIFE JACKET THREE SEATS FOR FOURTH ROW 
KIT SLIDING WINDOW LH 
KIT SLIDING WINDOW RH 

Section 6, 57 
Section 6 
Section 6 
6 
6 
6  
6 
51 
51 

8G2520F04511 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD 
ZODIAC 

Section 6 
 

√ √ 8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00311 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F01511 
8G2520F01811 
8G2520F01111 
8G2520F02411 
8G2520F02511 
8G2520F02811 
8G2520F02911 
8G2520F03011 
8G4620F00411 
8G5010F00111 
8G5010F00211 
8G5010F00311 
8G5010F00611 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 4TH ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL DECK PANEL 
KIT CABIN LAY-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT SWIVELLING EXTERNAL SEATS 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT SAR FALKLAND SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT TROOP  TRANSPORT FALKLAND LAYOUT 
KIT FALKLAND SWIVELING SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT MISSION CONSOLE 2 LCD TOTEM 
KIT CARGO BOX TALL-ROW 1 
KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 
KIT CARGO BOX COMBINED – ROWS 2&3 
KIT SHORT CARGO BOX 

Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
13 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
26 
Section 6 
5, 16 
36, 39 
Section 1, Section 6 
36, 39 
39 
36 
36, 39 
47 
47 
47 
47 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G5010F00711 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2520F01111 
8G2520F05111 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G2520F04311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 
8G2560F00911 
8G2560F01011 
8G2560F01111 
8G2560F01311 
8G2550F00411 
8G2590F00211 
8G2590F00411 

KIT SHORT COMBINED CARGO BOX – ROWS 2&3  
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT CABIN LAY-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT SOFT SEA TRAY 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT SEOUL LIFE JACKET 
KIT 14 PAX VIP LIFE JACKET  
KIT LIFE JACKET FOR POLE MOUNTED SEATS 
KIT LIFE JACKET THREE SEATS FOR FOURTH ROW 
KIT PASSENGER CABIN EXTENSION 
PAX DOOR ROOF HARD POINTS 
KIT INTERNAL HAND HOLD 

47 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
5,16 
- 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6, 57 
Section 6 
Section 6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
26 
- 
- 

8G2520F04911 KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 

Section 6, 
36 

√ √ 8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00311 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F01511 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 

Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
13 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
26 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2550F00411 
8G2520F01811 
8G2520F01111 
8G2520F02411 
8G2590F00411 
8G2520F02811 
8G2520F02911 
8G2520F03011 
8G2520F02511 
8G5010F00111 
8G5010F00211 
8G5010F00311 
8G5010F00611 
8G5010F00711 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2590F00211 
8G2520F05111 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G2520F04311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 

KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS (CLUB) 
KIT 4TH ROW FOLDABLE SEAT 
KIT PASSENGER CABIN EXTENSION 
KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL DECK PANEL 
KIT CABIN LAY-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT SWIVELLING EXTERNAL SEATS 
KIT INTERNAL HAND HOLD 
KIT SAR FALKLAND SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT TROOP  TRANSPORT FALKLAND LAYOUT 
KIT FALKLAND SWIVELING SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT CARGO BOX TALL-ROW 1 
KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 
KIT CARGO BOX COMBINED – ROWS 2&3 
KIT SHORT CARGO BOX 
KIT SHORT COMBINED CARGO BOX – ROWS 2&3  
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
PAX DOOR ROOF HARD POINTS 
KIT SOFT SEA TRAY 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 

26 
Section 6 
5, 16 
36, 39 
- 
36, 39 
39 
36 
Section 1, Section 6 
47 
47 
47 
47 
47 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
- 
- 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 57 
Section 6 
Section 6 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2560F00611 
8G2560F00711 
8G2560F01011 
8G2560F01111 
8G2560F01311 

KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT LIFE JACKET 
KIT  LIFE JACKET FOURTH ROW 
KIT 14 PAX VIP LIFE JACKET  
KIT LIFE JACKET FOR POLE MOUNTED SEATS 
KIT LIFE JACKET THREE SEATS FOR FOURTH ROW 

6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

8G2520F05011 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN 
LAYOUT 

Section 6  √ √ 8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00311 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F01511 
8G2550F00411 
8G2520F01811 
8G2520F01111 
8G2520F02411 
8G2590F00411 
8G2520F02811 
8G2520F02911 
8G2520F03011 
8G2520F02511 
8G5010F00111 
8G5010F00211 
8G5010F00311 
8G5010F00611 
8G5010F00711 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 4TH ROW FOLDABLE SEAT 
KIT PASSENGER CABIN EXTENSION 
KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL DECK PANEL 
KIT CABIN LAY-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT SWIVELLING EXTERNAL SEATS 
KIT INTERNAL HAND HOLD 
KIT SAR FALKLAND SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT TROOP  TRANSPORT FALKLAND LAYOUT 
KIT FALKLAND SWIVELING SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT CARGO BOX TALL-ROW 1 
KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 
KIT CARGO BOX COMBINED – ROWS 2&3 
KIT SHORT CARGO BOX 
KIT SHORT COMBINED CARGO BOX – ROWS 2&3  

Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
13 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
26 
26 
Section 6 
5, 16 
36, 39 
- 
36, 39 
39 
36 
Section 1,Section  6 
47 
47 
47 
47 
47 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2590F00211 
8G2520F05111 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G2520F04311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 
8G2560F00611 
8G2560F00711 
8G2560F01011 
8G2560F01111 
8G2560F01311 

KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
PAX DOOR ROOF HARD POINTS 
KIT SOFT SEA TRAY 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT LIFE JACKET 
KIT LIFE JACKET FOURTH ROW 
KIT 14 PAX VIP LIFE JACKET  
KIT LIFE JACKET FOR POLE MOUNTED SEATS 
KIT LIFE JACKET THREE SEATS FOR FOURTH ROW 

Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
- 
- 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6, 57 
Section 6 
Section 6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

8G2520F05111 KIT SOFT SEA TRAY 

- X √  
8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00311 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F02911 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT TROOP  TRANSPORT FALKLAND LAYOUT 
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT CABIN LAY-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 

 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
13 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
39 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F01111 
8G2520F02511  
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G2520F04311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT  KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 

5,16 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6   
Section 6, 57 
Section 6 
Section 6 

8G2520F05711 
 
 

KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS 
INST 

Section 6 
57 

√ X 8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00311 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2550F00411 
8G2520F01811 
8G2520F01111 
8G4620F00411 
8G2590F00411 
8G2520F02511 
8G5010F00111 
8G5010F00211 
8G5010F00311 
8G5010F00611 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT PASSENGER CABIN EXTENSION 
KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL DECK PANEL 
KIT CABIN LAY-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT MISSION CONSOLE 2 LCD TOTEM 
KIT INTERNAL HAND HOLD 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT CARGO BOX TALL - ROW 1 
KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 
KIT CARGO BOX COMBINED 
KIT SHORT CARGO BOX 

Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
13 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
26 
Section 6 
5, 16 
36, 39 
36, 39 
Section 1 ,Section 6  
47 
47 
47 
47 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G5010F00711 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2590F00211 
8G2520F05111 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G252F004311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 
8G2560F00611 
8G2560F00711 
8G2560F00911 
8G2560F01111 
8G2560F01311 

KIT SHORT COMBINED CARGO BOX – ROWS 2&3  
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
PAX DOOR ROOF HARD POINTS 
KIT SOFT SEA TRAY 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT LIFE JACKET 
KIT LIFE JACKET FOURTH ROW 
KIT SEOUL LIFE JACKET 
KIT  LIFE JACKET FOR POLE MOUNTED SEATS 
KIT LIFE JACKET THREE SEATS FOR FOURTH ROW 

47 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
- 
- 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

8G2520F06011 

KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS 
LAYOUT 

Section 6 √ √  
8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00311 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F01511 
8G2550F00411 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 4TH ROW FOLDABLE SEAT 
KIT PASSENGER CABIN EXTENSION 
KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL DECK PANEL 

Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
13 
Section 1, Section 6 
 
Section 1, Section 6 
26 
26 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F01811 
8G2520F01111 
8G4620F00411 
8G2520F02411 
8G2590F00411 
8G2520F02811 
8G2520F02911 
8G2520F03011 
8G2520F02511 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2590F00211 
8G2520F05111 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G252F004311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06111 
8G2560F00911 
8G2560F01011 
8G2560F01111 
8G2560F01311 
8G5010F00111 

KIT CABIN LAY-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT MISSION CONSOLE 2 LCD TOTEM 
KIT SWIVELLING EXTERNAL SEATS 
KIT INTERNAL HAND HOLD 
KIT SAR FALKLAND SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT TROOP  TRANSPORT FALKLAND LAYOUT 
KIT FALKLAND SWIVELING SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
PAX DOOR ROOF HARD POINTS 
KIT SOFT SEA TRAY 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT SEOUL LIFE JACKET 
KIT 14 PAX VIP LIFE JACKET  
KIT  LIFE JACKET FOR POLE MOUNTED SEATS 
KIT LIFE JACKET THREE SEATS FOR FOURTH ROW 
KIT CARGO BOX TALL-ROW 1 
KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 

Section 6 
5, 16 
36, 39 
36, 39 
- 
36, 39 
39 
36 
Section 1 ,Section 6  
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
- 
- 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6, 57 
Section 6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
47 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G5010F00211 
8G5010F00311 
8G5010F00611 
8G5010F00711 

KIT CARGO BOX COMBINED – ROWS 2&3 
KIT SHORT CARGO BOX 
KIT SHORT COMBINED CARGO BOX – ROWS 2&3 

47 
47 
47 
47 

8G2520F06111 

KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS 
LAYOUT 

Section 6 √ √ 8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00311 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F01511 
8G2520F01811 
8G2550F00411 
8G2520F01111 
8G4620F00411 
8G2520F02411 
8G2590F00411 
8G2520F02811 
8G2520F02911 
8G2520F03011 
8G2520F02511 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2590F00211 
8G2520F05111 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G252F004311 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 4TH ROW FOLDABLE SEAT 
KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL DECK PANEL 
KIT PASSENGER CABIN EXTENSION 
KIT CABIN LAY-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT MISSION CONSOLE 2 LCD TOTEM 
KIT SWIVELLING EXTERNAL SEATS 
KIT INTERNAL HAND HOLD 
KIT SAR FALKLAND SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT TROOP  TRANSPORT FALKLAND LAYOUT 
KIT FALKLAND SWIVELING SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
PAX DOOR ROOF HARD POINTS 
KIT SOFT SEA TRAY 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 

Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
13 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
26 
Section 6 
26 
5, 16 
36, 39 
36, 39 
- 
36, 39 
39 
36 
Section 1 ,Section 6  
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
- 
- 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06011 
8G2560F00911 
8G2560F01011 
8G2560F01111 
8G2560F01311 
8G5010F00111 
8G5010F00211 
8G5010F00311 
8G5010F00611 
8G5010F00711 

KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT SEOUL LIFE JACKET 
KIT 14 PAX VIP LIFE JACKET  
KIT  LIFE JACKET FOR POLE MOUNTED SEATS 
KIT LIFE JACKET THREE SEATS FOR FOURTH ROW 
KIT CARGO BOX TALL-ROW 1 
KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 
KIT CARGO BOX COMBINED – ROWS 2&3 
KIT SHORT CARGO BOX 
KIT SHORT COMBINED CARGO BOX – ROWS 2&3  

Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6, 57 
Section 6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
47 
47 
47 
47 
47 

8G2520F06211 KIT LIGHT SEA TRAY 

- √ X 8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00311 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F01111 
8G2520F01511 
8G2550F00411 
8G4620F00411 
8G2520F02411 
8G2520F02811 
8G2520F02911 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT CABIN LAYOUT-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT 4TH ROW FOLDABLE SEAT 
KIT PASSENGER CABIN EXTENSION 
KIT MISSION CONSOLE 2 LCD TOTEM 
KIT SWIVELLING EXTERNAL SEATS 
KIT SAR FALKLAND SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT TROOP  TRANSPORT FALKLAND LAYOUT 

Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
13 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
5, 16 
26 
5, 16 
36, 39 
36, 39 
36, 39 
39 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F03011 
8G2520F02511 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G252F004311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06111 
8G2500F00211 

KIT FALKLAND SWIVELING SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT CABIN INTERIOR SOFT LINER 

36 
Section 1 ,Section 6  
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6, 57 
Section 6 
- 

8G2520F07511 
KIT 14 PAX 2 FWD SEATS 
LAYOUT ZODIAC 

Section 6 √ √ 8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00311 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F01111 
8G2520F01511 
8G2520F01811 
8G2520F02411 
8G2520F02511 
8G2520F02811 
8G2520F02911 
8G2520F03011 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT CABIN LAY-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT 4TH ROW FOLDABLE SEAT 
KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL DECK PANEL  
KIT SWIVELLING EXTERNAL SEATS 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT SAR FALKLAND SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT TROOP TRANSPORT FALKLAND LAYOUT 
KIT FAKLAND SWIVELING SEATS LAYOUT 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G2520F04311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05111 
8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 
8G2550F00411 
8G2560F00911 
8G2560F01011 
8G2560F01111 
8G2560F01311 
8G2590F00211 
8G2590F00411 
8G4620F00411 
8G5010F00111 
8G5010F00211 
8G5010F00311 
8G5010F00611 
8G5010F00711 

KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT SOFT SEA TRAY 
KIT RTP CUSTOMIZATION 
KIT 15 PAX CONFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 16 PAX CONFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT PASSENGER CABIN EXTENSION 
KIT SEOUL LIFE JACKET 
KIT 14 PAX VIP LIFE JACKET 
KIT LIFE JACKET FOR POLE MOUNTED SEATS 
KIT LIFE JACKET 3 SEATS FOR 4TH ROW 
PAX DOOR ROOF HARD POINTS 
KIT INTERNAL HAND HOLD 
KIT MISSION CONSOLE 2 LCD TOTEM 
KIT CARGO BOX TALL – ROW 1 
KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 
KIT CARGO BOX COMBINED – ROWS 2&3 
KIT SHORT CARGO BOX 
KIT SHORT COMBINED CARGO BOX – ROWS 2 & 3 

8G2550F00111 
BAGGAGE COMPARTMENT 
RETAINING KIT 

- √ √ 
8G2550F00311 KIT VERTICAL CARGO NET 

Section 1 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2550F00211 
KIT RESTRAINT SYSTEM 
(300KG) 

Section 1 √ √ 8G2550F00311 
8G5010F00411 
8G5010F00511 

KIT VERTICAL CARGO NET 
KIT EXTENDED HEAVY DUTY CARGO COMPARTMENT 

KIT HEAVY DUTY CARGO COMPARTMENT 

Section 1 
46 
46 

8G2550F00311 KIT VERTICAL CARGO NET 

Section 1 √ √ 8G2550F00111 
8G2550F00211 
8G2550F00411 
8G2580F00211 
8G5010F00411 
8G5010F00511 
8G5315F00111 (3) 

BAGGAGE COMPARTMENT RETAINING KIT 
KIT RESTRAINT SYSTEM (300KG) 
KIT PASSENGER CABIN EXTENSION 
KIT SONOMEX BAGGAGE LINERS 

KIT EXTENDED HEAVY DUTY CARGO COMPARTMENT 

KIT HEAVY DUTY CARGO COMPARTMENT 
KIT STOWAGE TRAY 

- 
Section 1 
26 
- 
46 
46 
- 

8G2550F00411 
KIT PASSENGER CABIN 
EXTENSION 

26 √ √ 8G2550F00311 
8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F01111 
8G2520F01811 
8G2810F00111 
8G5010F00411 
 
8G5010F00511 
8G2520F02511 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G2520F04311 

KIT VERTICAL CARGO NET 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT CABIN LAYOUT-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL DECK PANEL 
KIT, AUXILIARY CENTRAL TANK 
KIT EXTENDED HEAVY DUTY CARGO 
COMPARTMENT 
KIT HEAVY DUTY CARGO COMPARTMENT 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 

Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
5,16 
Section 6 
7 
46 
 
46 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 

KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 

Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6, 57 
Section 6 
Section 6 

8G2550F00611 KIT TUNNEL STOWING ZONES 

26 √ √ 8G2810F00111 
8G5010F00411 
 
8G5010F00511 

KIT, AUXILIARY CENTRAL TANK 
KIT EXTENDED HEAVY DUTY CARGO 
COMPARTMENT 
KIT HEAVY DUTY CARGO COMPARTMENT 

7 
46 
 
46 

8G2560F00211 KIT ELT FIXED - √ √ 8G2560F00311 KIT ELT DEPLOYABLE  15 

8G2560F00311 KIT ELT DEPLOYABLE  15 √ √ 8G2560F00211 KIT ELT FIXED - 

8G2560F00611 
 

KIT LIFE JACKET 6 √ √ 8G2560F00911 
8G2560F01011 
8G2560F01111 
8G2560F01311 
8G2520F02411 
8G2520F02811 
8G2520F02911 
8G2520F03011 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05711 

KIT SEOUL LIFE JACKET 
KIT 14VPAX VIP LIFE JACKET 
KIT  LIFE JACKET FOR POLE MOUNTED SEATS 
KIT LIFE JACKET 3 SEATS FOURTH ROW 
KIT SWIVELLING EXTERNAL SEATS 
KIT SAR FALKLAND SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT TROOP  TRANSPORT FALKLAND LAYOUT 
KIT FALKLAND SWIVELING SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN  LAYOUT 
KIT 14 PAX PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 

6 
6 
6 
6 
36, 39 
36, 39 
39 
36 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6, 57 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2560F00711 KIT LIFE JACKET FOURTH ROW 

6 √ √ 8G2560F01011 
8G2560F01311 
8G2560F00911 
8G2520F01811 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05711 

KIT 14 PAX VIP LIFE JACKET  
KIT LIFE JACKET THREE SEATS FOR FOURTH ROW 
KIT SEOUL LIFE JACKET 
KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL DECK PANEL 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT  
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 14 PAX PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 

6 
6 
6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6, 57 

8G2560F00911 KIT SEOUL LIFE JACKET 6 √ √ 8G2560F00611 
8G2560F00711 
8G2560F01011 
8G2560F01111 
8G2560F01311 
8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00311 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F01511 
8G2520F01811 
8G2520F01111 
8G2520F02411 
8G2520F02811 
8G2520F02911 
8G2520F03011 
8G2520F02511 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 

KIT LIFE JACKET 
KIT LIFE JACKET FOURTH ROW 
KIT 14  PAX VIP LIFE JACKET 
KIT LIFE JACKET FOR POLE MOUNTED SEATS 
KIT LIFE JACKET THREE SEATS FOR FOURTH ROW 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 4TH ROW FOLDABLE SEAT 
KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL DECK PANEL 
KIT CABIN LAY-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT SWIVELLING EXTERNAL SEATS 
KIT SAR FALKLAND SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT TROOP  TRANSPORT FALKLAND LAYOUT 
KIT FALKLAND SWIVELING SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 

6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
13 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
26 
- 
5, 16 
36, 39 
36, 39 
39 
36 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G2520F04311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 

KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 

Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 57 
Section 6 
Section 6 

8G2560F01011 KIT 14 PAX VIP LIFE JACKET  

6 √ X 8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00311 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F01811 
8G2520F01111 
8G2520F02511 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G2520F04311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL DECK PANEL 
KIT CABIN LAY-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 

Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
13 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 6 
5, 16 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2560F00611 
8G2560F00711 
8G2560F00911 
8G2560F01111 
8G2560F01311 

KIT LIFE JACKET 
KIT LIFE JACKET FOURTH ROW 
KIT SEOUL LIFE JACKET 
KIT LIFE JACKET FOR POLE MOUNTED SEATS 
KIT LIFE JACKET THREE SEATS FOR FOURTH ROW 

6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

8G2560F01111 
KIT LIFE JACKET FOR POLE 
MOUNTED SEATS 

- √ √ 8G2520F01011 
8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00311 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F01111 
8G2520F02511 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G252F004311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 
8G2560F00611 
8G2560F00911 

KIT SAFETY CARD HOLDER 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT CABIN LAY-OUY FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT LAYOUT 
KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT LIFE JACKET 
KIT SEOUL LIFE JACKET 

- 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
13 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
5, 16 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6, 57  
Section 6 
Section 6  
6 
6 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2560F01011 KIT 14 PAX VIP LIFE JACKET 6 

8G2560F01311 
KIT LIFE JACKET THREE SEATS FOR 
FOURTH ROW 

6 √ √ 8G2560F00611 
8G2560F00711 
8G2560F00911 
8G2560F01011 
8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00311 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F01111 
8G2520F02511 
8G2520F01511 
8G2520F02411 
8G2520F02811 
8G2520F02911 
8G2520F03011 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G252F004311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05711 

KIT LIFE JACKET 
KIT LIFE JACKET FOURTH ROW 
KIT SEOUL LIFE JACKET 
KIT 14 PAX VIP LIFE JACKET  
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT CABIN LAY-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT 4TH ROW FOLDABLE SEATS 
KIT SWIVELLING EXTERNAL SEATS 
KIT SAR FALKLAND SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT TROOP  TRANSPORT FALKLAND LAYOUT 
KIT FALKLAND SWIVELING SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT  
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 

6 
6 
6 
6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
13 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
5, 16 
Section1, Section 6 
26 
36, 39 
36, 39 
39 
36 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6, 57 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 

KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 

Section 6 
Section 6 

8G2580F00211 
KIT SONOMEX BAGGAGE 
LINERS 

- √ √ 8G2550F00311 
8G5010F00411 
8G5010F00511 

KIT VERTICAL CARGO NET 
KIT EXTENDED HEAVY DUTY CARGO COMPARTMENT 

KIT HEAVY DUTY CARGO COMPARTMENT 

Section 1 
46 
46 

8G2590F00111 KIT RAPPELLING 

- √ √ 8G2500F00111 
8G2500F00311 
8G2590F00411 
8G2590F00211 

KIT CABIN INTERIOR HARD LINER DELUXE 
KIT CABIN INTERIOR HARD LINER STANDARD 
KIT INTERNAL HAND HOLD 
PAX DOOR ROOF HARD POINTS 

- 
- 
- 
- 

8G2590F00211 
PAX DOOR ROOF HARD 
POINTS 

- √ √ 8G2500F00111 
8G2500F00311 
8G2590F00411 
8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F02511 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G2520F04311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05711 

KIT CABIN INTERIOR HARD LINER DELUXE 
KIT CABIN INTERIOR HARD LINER STANDARD 
KIT INTERNAL HAND HOLD 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 

- 
- 
- 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6, 57 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 
8G2500F00411 
8G2500F00511 
8G2590F00111 

KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT CABIN INTERIOR COMBINED LINER 
KIT CABIN LIGHT HARD LINER 
KIT RAPPELLING 

Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
- 
- 

8G2590F00411 KIT INTERNAL HAND HOLD  

- √ √ 8G2590F00211 
8G2500F00111 
8G2500F00311 
8G2520F02811 
8G2520F03011 
8G2520F02911 
8G2520F02411 
8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F02511 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G2520F04311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06011 

PAX DOOR ROOF HARD POINTS 
KIT CABIN INTERIOR HARD LINER DELUXE 
KIT CABIN INTERIOR HARD LINER STANDARD 
KIT SAR FALKLAND SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT FALKLAND SWIVELING SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT TROOP  TRANSPORT FALKLAND LAYOUT 
KIT SWIVELLING EXTERNAL SEATS 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 

- 
- 
- 
36, 39 
36 
39 
36, 39 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6, 57  
Section 6 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F06111 
8G2500F00511 
8G2590F00111 

KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT CABIN LIGHT HARD LINER 
KIT RAPPELLING 

Section 6 
Section 6  
- 

8G2591F00111 KIT EXTERNAL HOIST (1) 

5 √ √ 8G1000F00111 
8G2591F00311 
8G2220F00111 
8G1830F00111 
8G1830F00211 
8G0000F00111 
8G2591F00611 
8G2591F00211 

KIT UPPER DECK MOORING 
KIT DOUBLE HOIST (SIDE BY SIDE) GOODRICH 
KIT WINCH TRIM CONTROLLER 
KIT ACTIVE VIBRATION CONTROL SYSTEM 
KIT ACTIVE VIBRATION CONTROL SYSTEM COMFORT 

KIT MTOW 8600 KG 
KIT EXTERNAL HAND HOLD EXTENSION 
KIT SINGLE FOLDABLE HOIST 

- 
16 
16 
29 
29 
21 
- 
55 

8G2591F00112 KIT EXTERNAL HOIST (1) 5 √ X 8G1000F00111 
8G2591F00311 
8G2220F00111 
8G1830F00111 
8G1830F00211 
8G2591F00611 
8G2591F00211 

KIT UPPER DECK MOORING 
KIT DOUBLE HOIST (SIDE BY SIDE) GOODRICH 
KIT WINCH TRIM CONTROLLER 
KIT ACTIVE VIBRATION CONTROL SYSTEM 
KIT ACTIVE VIBRATION CONTROL SYSTEM COMFORT 

KIT EXTERNAL HAND HOLD EXTENSION 
KIT SINGLE FOLDABLE HOIST 

- 
16 
16 
29 
29 
- 
55 

8G2591F00211 KIT SINGLE FOLDABLE HOIST 55 √ 
 

X 8G2591F00111 
8G2591F00112 
8G2591F00311 
8G2220F00111 
8G1000F00111 
8G2591F00611 
8G1830F00111 
8G1830F00211 

KIT EXTERNAL HOIST 
KIT EXTERNAL HOIST 
KIT DOUBLE HOIST (SIDE BY SIDE) GOODRICH 
KIT WINCH TRIM CONTROLLER 
KIT UPPER DECK MOORING 
KIT EXTERNAL HAND HOLD EXTENSION 
KIT ACTIVE VIBRATION CONTROL SYSTEM 
KIT ACTIVE VIBRATION CONTROL SYSTEM COMFORT 

5 
5 
16 
16 
- 
- 
29 
29 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2591F00311 
KIT DOUBLE HOIST (SIDE BY 
SIDE) GOODRICH (1) 

16 √ √ 8G1000F00111 
8G2591F00111 
8G2591F00112 
8G2500F00111 
8G2500F00211 
8G2500F00311 
8G1830F00111 
8G1830F00211 
8G2591F00211 
8G2500F00411 
8G2500F00511 

KIT UPPER DECK MOORING 
KIT EXTERNAL HOIST 
KIT EXTERNAL HOIST 
KIT CABIN INTERIOR HARD LINER DELUXE 
KIT CABIN INTERIOR SOFT LINER 
KIT CABIN INTERIOR HARD LINER STANDARD 
KIT ACTIVE VIBRATION CONTROL SYSTEM 
KIT ACTIVE VIBRATION CONTROL SYSTEM COMFORT 
KIT SINGLE FOLDABLE HOIST 

KIT CABIN INTERIOR COMBINED LINER 

KIT CABIN LIGHT HARD LINER 

- 
5 
5 
- 
- 
- 
29 
29 
55 
- 
- 

8G2591F00611 
KIT EXTERNAL HAND HOLD 
EXTENSION 

- √ √ 8G2591F00111 
8G2591F00112 
8G2591F00211 

KIT EXTERNAL HOIST 
KIT EXTERNAL HOIST 
KIT SINGLE FOLDABLE HOIST 

5 
5 
55 

8G2592F00111 KIT CARGO HOOK  (1) 
33 √ √ 8G1830F00111 

8G1830F00211 
KIT ACTIVE VIBRATION CONTROL SYSTEM 
KIT ACTIVE VIBRATION CONTROL SYSTEM COMFORT 

29 
29 

8G2592F00112 KIT CARGO HOOK (1) 
33 √ √ 8G1830F00111 

8G1830F00211 
KIT ACTIVE VIBRATION CONTROL SYSTEM 
KIT ACTIVE VIBRATION CONTROL SYSTEM COMFORT 

29 
29 

8G2810F00111 
KIT, AUXILIARY CENTRAL 
TANK 

7 √ X 8G2550F00611 
8G2550F00411 
8G5010F00411 

KIT TUNNEL STOWING ZONES 
KIT PASSENGER CABIN EXTENSION 
KIT EXTENDED HEAVY DUTY CARGO COMPARTMENT 

26 
26 
46 

8G3000F00111 
FULL ICE PROTECTION 
SYSTEM KIT 

44 X √ 8G5610F00211 
8G5610F00111 
8G3000F00211 
8G3000F00212 
8G3520F00111 

KIT HEATED WINDSHIELDS 
KIT GLASS WINDSHIELD 
LIMITED  ICE PROTECTION SYSTEM KIT 
LIMITED  ICE PROTECTION SYSTEM KIT (WITHOUT VAM INSTL) 
KIT OXYGEN SYSTEM PROVISIONS  
KIT MAST VIBRATION ABSORBER 

20 
- 
38 
45 
- 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G1860F00311 
8G7160F00211 

KIT ENGINE AND APU IBF KIT - 
31 

8G3000F00211 
KIT LIMITED ICE PROTECTION 
SYSTEM 

38 √ √ 8G5610F00211 
8G5610F00111 
8G3000F00111 
8G3000F00212 
 
8G3080F00111 
8G3000F00311 
8G7160F00211 

KIT HEATED WINDSHIELDS 
KIT GLASS WINDSHIELD 
FULL ICE PROTECTION SYSTEM KIT 
LIMITED ICE PROTECTION SYSTEM KIT (WITHOUT 
VAM INSTL)  
KIT ICE DETECTOR 
KIT FULL ICE PROTECTION SYS FOR BASIC 
KIT ENGINE AND APU IBF KIT 

20 
- 
44 
45 
 
- 
44 
31 

8G3000F00212 
LIMITED ICE PROTECTION 
SYSTEM KIT (WITHOUT VAM 
INSTL)   

45 √ √ 8G5610F00211 
8G5610F00111 
8G3000F00211 
8G3000F00111 
8G3000F00311 
8G3080F00111 
8G7160F00211 

KIT HEATED WINDSHIELDS 
KIT GLASS WINDSHIELD 
LIMITED  ICE PROTECTION SYSTEM KIT 
FULL ICE PROTECTION SYSTEM KIT 
FULL ICE PROTECTION SYSTEM KIT FOR BASIC 
KIT ICE DETECTOR 
KIT ENGINE AND APU IBF KIT 

 
20 
- 
38 
38 
- 
31 

8G3000F00311 
KIT FULL ICE PROTECTION SYS 
FOR BASIC 

 44 √ X 8G3000F00211 
8G3000F00212 
8G3080F00111 
8G3450F01011 
8G9360F00111 
8G2330F00111 
8G5610F00211 
8G5610F00111 
8G1860F00311 
8G7160F00211 

KIT LIMITED ICE PROTECTION SYSTEM 
KIT LIMITED ICE PROTECTION SYSTEM (WITHOUT VAM 

KIT ICE DETECTOR 
KIT 2ND XPDR 
KIT OBSTACLE PROXIMITY LIDAR SYS 
KIT VISUAL/ AUDIO PASSENGER ADDRESS SYSTEM 
KIT HEATED WINDSHIELDS 
KIT GLASS WINDSHIELD 
KIT MAST VIBRATION ABSORBER 
KIT ENGINE AND APU IBF KIT 

38 
45 
 
- 
30 
- 
20 
- 
- 
31 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G3080F00111 KIT ICE DETECTOR 
- √ √ 8G3000F00211 

8G3000F00212 
8G3000F00311 

KIT LIMITED ICE PROTECTION SYSTEM 
KIT LIMITED ICE PROTECTION SYSTEM (WITHOUT VAM 

KIT FULL ICE PROTECTION SYS FOR BASIC 

38 
45 
44 

8G3340F01311 
KIT LOWER STROBE LIGHT 
WHITE 

- √ X 8G3340F01611 
8G3340F01711 

LOWER A/COLL LIGHT HIGH INTESITY RED/WHITE 
KIT LOWER ANTICOLLISION LIGHT RED 

34 
- 

8G3340F01611 
LOWER A/COLL LIGHT HIGH 
INTESITY RED/WHITE 

34 √ X 8G3340F01311 
8G3340F01711 

KIT LOWER STROBE LIGHT WHITE 
KIT LOWER ANTICOLLISION LIGHT RED 

- 

8G3340F01711 
KIT LOWER ANTICOLLISION 
LIGHT RED 

- √ X 8G3340F01611 
8G3340F01311 

LOWER A/COLL LIGHT HIGH INTESITY RED/WHITE 
KIT LOWER STROBE LIGHT WHITE 

34 
- 

8G3340F01911 KIT IR FORMATION LIGHTS - √ X 8G9360F00111 KIT OBSTACLE PROXIMITY LIDAR SYS 30 

8G3350F00211  KIT HEELS 6 X √ 8G3350F00411 KIT HEELS FOR BUBBLE WINDOW 6 

8G3350F00311 KIT HEELS FOR SOFT LINER 

6 √ X 4F3350F00111 
8G3350F00411 
8G5620F00211 
8G5620F00311 

KIT HEELS 
KIT HEELS FOR BUBBLE WINDOW  
KIT SLIDING WINDOW LH 
KIT SLIDING WINDOW RH 

6 
6 
51 
51 

8G3350F00411  
KIT HEELS FOR BUBBLE 
WINDOW  
 

6 √ √ 4F3350F00111 
8G3350F00211 
8G3350F00311 
8G5620F00211 
8G5620F00311 

KIT HEELS 
KIT HEELS 
KIT HEELS FOR SOFT LINER  
KIT SLIDING WINDOW LH 
KIT SLIDING WINDOW RH 

6 
6 
6 
51 
51 

8G3360F00111 KIT NVIS CONTROLLER 14 √ √ 8G3450F01411 KIT GLONASS RECEIVER - 

8G3400F00111 KIT 2ND ADF - √ X 8G3450F01211 KIT DF 935-11 CHELTON - 

8G3441F00111 KIT WEATHER RADAR 
11 √ √ 8G9370F00111 

8G9350F00211 
KIT RADAR 1500B 
KIT FLIR STAR SAFIRE 380 HD 

17 
18 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G3450F00811 
KIT TRANSPONDER ADSB-OUT 
DO-260B 

40 √ X 
8G3450F01011 KIT 2ND XPDR 35 

8G3450F01011 KIT 2ND XPDR 
35 √ X 8G3450F00811 

8G3000F00311 
KIT TRANSPONDER ADSB-OUT DO-260B 
KIT FULL ICE PROTECTION SYS FOR BASIC 

40 
44 

8G3450F01211 KIT DF 935-11 CHELTON - √ X 8G3400F00111 KIT 2ND ADF - 

8G3450F01411 KIT GLONASS RECEIVER 
- √ √ 8G2510F00511 

8G3360F00111 
KIT DOCUMENT POCKET  
KIT NVIS CONTROLLER 

- 
14 

8G3520F00111 
KIT OXYGEN SYSTEM 
PROVISIONS 

- X √ 8G3000F00111 
8G5010F00411 

FULL ICE PROTECTION SYSTEM KIT 
KIT EXTENDED HEAVY DUTY CARGO COMPARTMENT 

44 
46 

8G4390F00111 
KIT SATCOM (SKYCONNECT) 
MMU II 

- √ √ 4F4390F00111 
8G2315F00111 
8G4390F00411 
8G4390F00511 

KIT SATCOM 
KIT SATCOM IRIDIUM FLIGHTCELL DZMX STD 
KIT SATCOM IRIDIUM FLIGHTCELL DZMX 
KIT SATCOM SKYTRAC ISAT200R 

- 
- 
- 

8G4390F00411 
KIT SATCOM IRIDIUM 
FLIGHTCELL DZMX 

- X √ 8G4390F00111 
8G4390F00511 

KIT SATCOM (SKYCONNECT) MMU II 
KIT SATCOM SKYTRAC ISAT 200R 

- 
- 

8G4390F00511 
KIT SATCOM SKYTRAC 
ISAT200R 

- √ √ 4F4390F00111 
8G2315F00111 
8G4390F00111 
8G4390F00411 

KIT SATCOM 
KIT SATCOM IRIDIUM FLIGHTCELL DZMX STD 
KIT SATCOM (SKYCONNECT) MMU II 
KIT SATCOM IRIDIUM FLIGHTCELL DZMX 

- 
- 
- 
- 

8G4620F00211 
KIT FOLDABLE AFT MISSION 
CONSOLE 

- X √ 8G2500F00111 
8G2500F00311 
8G2500F00411 
8G2500F00511 
8G4620F00411 

KIT CABIN INTERIOR HARD LINER DELUXE 
KIT CABIN INTERIOR HARD LINER STANDARD 
KIT CABIN INTERIOR COMBINED LINER 
KIT CABIN LIGHT HARD LINER 
KIT MISSION CONSOLE 2 LCD TOTEM 

- 
- 
- 
- 
36, 39 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G4620F00311 
KIT FOLDABLE SECOND 
DISPLAY 

- X √ 8G2500F00111 
8G2500F00311 
8G2500F00511 
8G4620F00411 

KIT CABIN INTERIOR HARD LINER DELUXE 
KIT CABIN INTERIOR HARD LINER STANDARD 
KIT CABIN LIGHT HARD LINER 
KIT MISSION CONSOLE 2 LCD TOTEM 

- 
- 
- 
36, 39 

8G4620F00411 
KIT MISSION CONSOLE 2 LCD 
TOTEM 

36, 39 X √ 8G4620F00211 
8G4620F00311 
8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F02511 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G2520F04311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 

KIT FOLDABLE AFT MISSION CONSOLE 
KIT FOLDABLE SECOND DISPLAY 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 

- 
- 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 57 
Section 6 
Section 6 

8G5010F00111 
(Position [A] (2)) 

KIT CARGO BOX TALL - ROW 1 

47 √ √ 8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00311 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F01111 
8G2520F01511 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT CABIN LAYOUT-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT 4TH ROW FOLDABLE SEAT 

Section 1, Section 6 
13 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
5, 16 
26 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F01811 
8G2520F02411 
8G2520F02811 
8G2520F02911 
8G2520F03011 
8G5010F00211 
(8G5010A40111 
Position [A] (2)) 
8G5010F00611 
(8G5010A40411 
Position [A] (2)) 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G2520F04311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 

KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL DECK PANEL 
KIT SWIVELLING EXTERNAL SEATS 
KIT SAR FALKLAND SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT TROOP  TRANSPORT FALKLAND LAYOUT 
KIT FALKLAND SWIVELING SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 
 
 
KIT SHORT CARGO BOX 
 
 
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 

Section 6 
36, 39 
36, 39 
39 
36 
47 
 
 
47 
 
 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Sec tion 6, 57 
Section 6 
Section 6 

8G5010F00211 
(8G5010A40111 
Position [A] (2)) 
 

KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 

47 √ √ 8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00311 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 

Section 1, Section 6 
13 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F01111 
8G2520F01511 
8G2520F01811 
8G2520F02411 
8G2520F02811 
8G2520F02911 
8G2520F03011 
8G5010F00111 
(Position [A] (2)) 
8G5010F00611 
(8G5010A40411 
Position [A] (2)) 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G2520F04311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 

KIT CABIN LAYOUT-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT 4TH ROW FOLDABLE SEAT 
KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL DECK PANEL 
KIT SWIVELLING EXTERNAL SEATS 
KIT SAR FALKLAND SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT TROOP  TRANSPORT FALKLAND LAYOUT 
KIT FALKLAND SWIVELING SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT CARGO BOX TALL - ROW 1 
 
KIT SHORT CARGO BOX 
 
 
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 

5, 16 
26 
Section 6 
36, 39 
36, 39 
39 
36 
47 
 
47 
 
 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6, 57 
Section 6 
Section 6 

8G5010F00211 
(8G5010A40711 
Position [B] (2)) 

KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 
47 √ √ 8G2520F00111 

8G2520F00311 
8G2520F00411 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) Section 1, Section 6 
13 
Section 1, Section 6 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

 8G2520F00511 
8G2520F01111 
8G2520F01511 
8G2520F01811 
8G2520F02411 
8G2520F02811 
8G2520F02911 
8G2520F03011 
8G2520F02511 
8G5010F00311  
(Position [B]&[C](2))  
8G5010F00611 
(8G5010A40811 
Position [B] (2)) 
8G5010F00711 
(Position [B]&[C](2))  
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G2520F04311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06011 

KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT CABIN LAYOUT-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT 4TH ROW FOLDABLE SEAT 
KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL DECK PANEL 
KIT SWIVELLING EXTERNAL SEATS 
KIT SAR FALKLAND SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT TROOP  TRANSPORT FALKLAND LAYOUT 
KIT FALKLAND SWIVELING SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT CARGO BOX COMBINED – ROWS 2&3 
 
KIT SHORT CARGO BOX 
 
 
KIT SHORT COMBINED CARGO BOX – ROWS 2&3 
 
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 

Section 1, Section 6 
36, 39 
26 
Section 6 
5, 16 
36, 39 
39 
36 
Section 1, Section 6 
47 
 
47 
 
 
47 
 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36  
Section 6 
Section 6, 57 
Section 6 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F06111 KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 

Section 6 

8G5010F00211 
(8G5010A40211 
Position [B] (2)) 
 

KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 

47 √ √ 8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00311 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F01111 
8G2520F01511 
8G2520F01811 
8G2520F02411 
8G2520F02811 
8G2520F02911 
8G2520F03011 
8G2520F00211 
8G5010F00311 
(Position [B] & [C] (2)) 
8G5010F00611 
(8G5010A40511 
Postion [B](2)) 
8G5010F00711 
(Position [B]&[C](2))  
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G2520F04311 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT CABIN LAYOUT-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT 4TH ROW FOLDABLE SEAT 
KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL DECK PANEL 
KIT SWIVELLING EXTERNAL SEATS 
KIT SAR FALKLAND SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT TROOP  TRANSPORT FALKLAND LAYOUT 
KIT FALKLAND SWIVELING SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT CARGO BOX COMBINED - ROWS 2 & 3 
 
KIT SHORT BOX 
 
 
KIT SHORT COMBINED CARGO BOX – ROWS 2&3  
 
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 

Section 1, Section 6 
13 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
5, 16 
26 
Section 6 
36, 39 
36, 39 
39 
36 
Section 1, Section 6 
47 
 
47 
 
 
47 
 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 

KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 

Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6, 57 
Section 6 
Section 6 

8G5010F00211 
(8G5010A40911 
Position [C] (2)) 
 

KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 

47 √ √ 8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00311 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F01811 
8G2520F01111 
8G2520F01511 
8G2520F02411 
8G2520F02811 
8G2520F02911 
8G2520F03011 
8G5010F00311 
(Position [B] & [C] (2)) 
8G5010F00611 
(8G5010A41011 
Position [C](2)) 
8G5010F00711 
(Position [B]&[C](2))  
8G2520F03611 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL DECK PANEL 
KIT CABIN LAYOUT-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT 4TH ROW FOLDABLE SEAT 
KIT SWIVELLING EXTERNAL SEATS 
KIT SAR FALKLAND SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT TROOP  TRANSPORT FALKLAND LAYOUT 
KIT FALKLAND SWIVELING SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT CARGO BOX COMBINED - ROWS 2 & 3 
 
KIT SHORT CARGO BOX  
 
KIT SHORT COMBINED CARGO BOX – ROWS 2&3 
 
 
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 

Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
13 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 6 
5, 16 
26 
36, 39 
36, 39 
39 
36 
47 
47 
 
 
47 
 
 
Section 1, Section 6 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F03811 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G2520F04311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 

KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 

Section 1, Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6, 57 
Section 6  
Section 6 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G5010F00311 
(Position [B] & [C] 
(2)) 
 

KIT CARGO BOX COMBINED - 
ROWS 2 & 3 

47 √ √ 8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00311 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F01111 
8G2520F01511 
8G2520F01811 
8G2520F02411 
8G2520F02811 
8G2520F02911 
8G2520F03011 
8G5010F00211 
(8G5010A40211 
Position [B] (2)) 
8G5010F00211 
(8G5010A40711 
Position [B] (2)) 
8G5010F00211 
(8G5010A40911 
Position [C] (2)) 
 
8G5010F00611 
(8G5010A41011 
Position [C] (2)) 
8G5010F00611 
(8G5010A40511 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT CABIN LAYOUT-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT 4TH ROW FOLDABLE SEAT 
KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL DECK PANEL 
KIT SWIVELLING EXTERNAL SEATS 
KIT SAR FALKLAND SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT TROOP  TRANSPORT FALKLAND LAYOUT 
KIT FALKLAND SWIVELING SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 
 
 
KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 
 
 
KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 
 
 
 
KIT SHORT CARGO BOX 
 
 

KIT SHORT CARGO BOX  
 

Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
13 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
5, 16 
26 
Section 6 
36, 39 
36, 39 
39 
36 
47 
 
 
47 
 
 
47 
 
 
 
47 
 
 
47 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

Position [B] (2)) 
8G5010F00611 
(8G5010A40811 
Position [B] (2)) 

8G5010F00711 
(Position [B] & [C] (2)) 

8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G2520F04311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 

 
KIT SHORT CARGO BOX  
 
 
KIT SHORT COMBINED CARGO BOX –ROWS 2&3 
 
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 

 
47 
 
 
47 
 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6, 57 
Section 6 
Section 6 

8G5010F00411 
KIT EXTENDED HEAVY DUTY 
CARGO COMPARTMENT 

46 √ √ 8G2810F00111 
8G2550F00211 
8G2550F00311 
8G2550F00611 
8G2580F00211 

KIT, AUXILIARY CENTRAL TANK 
KIT RESTRAINT SYSTEM (300 KG) 
KIT VERTICAL CARGO RESTRAINT SYSTEM 
KIT TUNNEL STOWING ZONES 
KIT SONOMEX BAGGAGE LINERS 

7 
Section 1 
Section 1 
26 
- 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G5315F00111 (3) 
8G3520F00111 
8G2550F00411 

KIT STOWAGE TRAY 
KIT OXYGEN SYSTEM PROVISIONS 
KIT PASSENGER CABIN EXTENSION 

- 
- 
26 

8G5010F00511 
KIT HEAVY DUTY CARGO 
COMPARTMENT 

46 √ √ 8G2550F00211 
8G2550F00311 
8G2550F00611 
8G2580F00211 
8G5315F00111 (3) 
8G2550F00411 

KIT RESTRAINT SYSTEM (300 KG) 
KIT VERTICAL CARGO RESTRAINT SYSTEM 
KIT TUNNEL STOWING ZONES 
KIT SONOMEX BAGGAGE LINERS 
KIT STOWAGE TRAY 
KIT PASSENGER CABIN EXTENSION 

Section 1 
Section 1 
26 
- 
- 
26 

8G5010F00611 
(8G5010A40411 
Position [A] (2)) 
 

KIT SHORT CARGO BOX 

47 √ √ 8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00311 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F01111 
8G2520F01511 
8G2520F01811 
8G2520F02411 
8G2520F02811 
8G2520F02911 
8G2520F03011 
8G5010F00111 
(Position [A] (2)) 
8G5010F00211 
(8G5010A40111 
Position [A] (2)) 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT CABIN LAYOUT-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT 4TH ROW FOLDABLE SEAT 
KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL DECK PANEL 
KIT SWIVELLING EXTERNAL SEATS 
KIT SAR FALKLAND SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT TROOP  TRANSPORT FALKLAND LAYOUT 
KIT FALKLAND SWIVELING SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT CARGO BOX TALL - ROW 1 
 
KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 
 
 
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 

Section 1, Section 6 
13 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
5, 16 
26 
Section 6 
36, 39 
36, 39 
39 
36 
47 
47 
 
 
 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G2520F04311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 

KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 

Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6,36 
Section 6 
Section 6, 57 
Section 6 
Section 6 

8G5010F00611 
(8G5010A40811 
Position [B] (2)) 
 

KIT SHORT CARGO BOX 

47 √ √ 8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00311 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F01111 
8G2520F01511 
8G2520F01811 
8G2520F02411 
8G2520F02811 
8G2520F02911 
8G2520F03011 
8G2520F02511 
8G5010F00211 
(8G5010A40711 
Position [B] (2)) 
8G5010F00311 
(Position [B] & [C] (2)) 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT CABIN LAYOUT-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT 4TH ROW FOLDABLE SEAT 
KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL DECK PANEL 
KIT SWIVELLING EXTERNAL SEATS 
KIT SAR FALKLAND SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT TROOP  TRANSPORT FALKLAND LAYOUT 
KIT FALKLAND SWIVELING SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST (CLUB) 
KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 
 
 
KIT CARGO BOX COMBINED – ROWS 2 & 3 
 

Section 1, Section 6 
13 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
5, 16 
26 
Section 6 
36, 39 
36, 39 
39 
36 
Section 1, Section 6 
47 
 
 
47 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G2520F04311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 

KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 

Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6, 57 
Section 6 
Section 6 

8G5010F00611 
(8G5010A40511 
Position [B] (2)) 
 

KIT SHORT CARGO BOX  

47 √ √ 8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00311 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F01111 
8G2520F01511 
8G2520F01811 
8G2520F02411 
8G2520F02811 
8G2520F02911 
8G2520F03011 
8G2520F00211 
8G5010F00311 
(Position [B] & [C] (2)) 
8G5010F00211 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT CABIN LAYOUT-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT 4TH ROW FOLDABLE SEAT 
KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL DECK PANEL 
KIT SWIVELLING EXTERNAL SEATS 
KIT SAR FALKLAND SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT TROOP  TRANSPORT FALKLAND LAYOUT 
KIT FALKLAND SWIVELING SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT CARGO BOX COMBINED - ROWS 2 & 3 
 
KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 

Section 1, Section 6 
13 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
5, 16 
26 
Section 6 
36, 39 
36, 39 
39 
36 
Section 1, Section 6 
47 
 
47 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

(8G5010A40211 
Position [B] (2)) 

8G5010F00711 
(Position [B] & [C] (2)) 

8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G2520F04311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 

 
 

KIT SHORT COMBINED CARGO BOX – ROWS 2 & 3 
 
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 

 
 

47 
 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6, 57 
Section 6 
Section 6 

8G5010F00611 
(8G5010A41011 
Position [C] (2)) 
 

KIT SHORT CARGO BOX 

47 √ √ 8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00311 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F01111 
8G2520F01511 
8G2520F01811 
8G2520F02411 
8G2520F02811 
8G2520F02911 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT CABIN LAYOUT-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT 4TH ROW FOLDABLE SEAT 
KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL DECK PANEL 
KIT SWIVELLING EXTERNAL SEATS 
KIT SAR FALKLAND SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT TROOP  TRANSPORT FALKLAND LAYOUT 

Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
13 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
5, 16 
26 
36, 39 
Section 6 
36, 39 
39 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F03011 
8G5010F00211 
(8G5010A40911 
Position [C](2)) 
8G5010F00311 
(Position [B] & [C] (2)) 
8G5010F00711 
(Position [B] & [C] (2)) 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G2520F04311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 
8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 

KIT FALKLAND SWIVELING SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 
 
 
KIT CARGO BOX COMBINED - ROWS 2 & 3 
 
KIT SHORT COMBINED CARGO BOX – ROWS 2 & 3 
 
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 

36 
47 
 
 
47 
 
47 
 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
Section 6 
Section 6, 57 
Section 6 
Section 6 

8G5010F00711 
(Position [B] & [C] 
(2)) 

KIT SHORT COMBINED CARGO 
BOX – ROWS 2 & 3 

47 √ √ 8G2520F00111 
8G2520F00211 
8G2520F00311 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F01111 
8G2520F01511 

KIT 16 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (4X4 FWD) 
KIT 16 PASSEN SEATS INST 4 AFT 3X4 FWD 
KIT FERRY FLIGHT INSTALLATION (1 FWD) 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT CABIN LAYOUT-OUT FOR RESCUE MISSION 
KIT 4TH ROW FOLDABLE SEAT 

Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
13 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
5, 16 
26 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F01811 
8G2520F02411 
8G2520F02811 
8G2520F02911 
8G2520F03011 
8G5010F00211 
(8G5010A40211 
Position [B] (2)) 
8G5010F00211 
(8G5010A40911 
Position [C] (2)) 
8G5010F00311 
(Position [B][C](2)) 
8G5010F00611 
(8G5010A41011 
Position [C] (2)) 
8G5010F00611 
(8G5010A40511 
Position [B] (2)) 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F03811 
8G2520F04111 
8G2520F04211 
8G2520F04311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2520F04511 
8G2520F04911 

KIT 3 SEATS ON AFT FUEL DECK PANEL 
KIT SWIVELLING EXTERNAL SEATS 
KIT SAR FALKLAND SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT TROOP  TRANSPORT FALKLAND LAYOUT 
KIT FALKLAND SWIVELING SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 
 
 
KIT CARGO BOX NOMINAL 
 
 
KIT CARGO BOX COMBINED – ROWS 2&3 
 
KIT SHORT CARGO BOX 
 
 
KIT SHORT CARGO BOX 
 
 
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT RESCUE LAYOUT WITH 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4 AFT 3X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 16 PAX SEATS 4X4 FWD ZODIAC 
KIT KOREA SAR CABIN LAYOUT 

Section 6 
36, 39 
36, 39 
39 
36 
47 
 
  
47 
 
 
47 
 
47 
 
 
47 
 
 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6, 36 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G2520F05011 
8G2520F05711 
8G2520F06011 
8G2520F06111 

KIT KOREA TRANSPORT CABIN LAYOUT 
KIT 14 PASSENGER VIP SEATS INST 
KIT 16 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 
KIT 15 PAX COMFORT SEATS LAYOUT 

Section 6 
Section 6, 57 
Section 6 
Section 6 

8G5212F00111 KIT HINGED DOOR 
32 √ X 8G2520F00411 

8G2520F00511 
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 

Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 

8G5212F00311 
KIT PAX DOOR RIGID RAIL 
HANDLES 

- √ √ 8G5250F00111 
8G5250F00112 
8G5212F00411 

KIT PASSENGER DOOR VERTICAL HANDLES 
KIT PASSENGER DOOR VERTICAL HANDLES 
KIT SIDE WINDOWS CABIN HANDLE 

- 
- 
- 

8G5212F00411 
KIT SIDE WINDOWS CABIN 
HANDLE 

- √ √ 8G5250F00111 
8G5250F00112 
8G5212F00311 
8G5620F00111 
8G5620F00112 

KIT PASSENGER DOOR VERTICAL HANDLES 
KIT PASSENGER DOOR VERTICAL HANDLES 
KIT PAX DOOR RIGID RAIL HANDLES 
KIT BUBBLE WINDOWS 
KIT BUBBLE WINDOWS 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

8G5240F00411 KIT SPONSON STEP 
- √ X 8G5260F00111 KIT COCKPIT & PASSENGER CABIN FOOTSTEP - 

8G5250F00111 
KIT PASSENGER DOOR 
VERTICAL HANDLES 

- √ √ 8G5250F00112 
8G5212F00311 
8G5212F00411 

KIT PASSENGER DOOR VERTICAL HANDLES 
KIT PAX DOOR RIGID RAIL HANDLES 
KIT SIDE WINDOWS CABIN HANDLE 

- 
- 
- 

8G5250F00112 
KIT PASSENGER DOOR 
VERTICAL HANDLES 

- √ √ 8G5250F00111 
8G5212F00311 
8G5212F00411 

KIT PASSENGER DOOR VERTICAL HANDLES 
KIT PAX DOOR RIGID RAIL HANDLES 
KIT SIDE WINDOWS CABIN HANDLE 

- 
- 
- 

8G5260F00111 
 

KIT COCKPIT & PASSENGER 
CABIN FOOTSTEP 

- √ √ 8G5260F00211 
8G5240F00411 

KIT PAX ELECTRICAL FOOTSTEPS 
KIT SPONSON STEP 

32 
- 

8G5260F00211 KIT ELECTRICAL FOOTSTEP 32 √ X 8G2310F00111 
8G5260F00111 

KIT V/UHF FLEXCOM II 
KIT COCKPIT & PASSENGER CABIN FOOTSTEP 

- 
- 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G5280F00111 
KIT NOSE LANDING GEAR 
DOORS 

- √ √ 
8G5320F00111 NOSE LANDING GEAR BAY PROTECTION 

- 

8G5315F00111(3) 
 

KIT STOWAGE TRAY 
 

- X √ 8G5010F00411 
8G5010F00511 
8G2550F00311 

KIT EXTENDED HEAVY DUTY CARGO COMPARTMENT 

KIT HEAVY DUTY CARGO COMPARTMENT 
KIT VERTICAL CARGO RESTRAINT SYSTEM 

46 
46 
Section 1 

8G5320F00111 
NOSE LANDING GEAR BAY 
PROTECTION 

- √ √ 
8G5280F00111 KIT NOSE LANDING GEAR DOORS 

- 

8G5610F00111 KIT GLASS WINDSHIELD 

- √ √ 8G5610F00211 
8G3000F00211 
8G3000F00111 
8G3000F00212 
 
8G3000F00311 

KIT HEATED WINDSHIELD 
KIT LIMITED ICE PROTECTION SYSTEM 
FULL ICE PROTECTION SYSTEM KIT 
LIMITED ICE PROTECTION SYSTEM KIT (WITHOUT 
VAM INSTL)   
KIT FULL ICE PROTECTION SYS FOR BASIC 

20 
38 
44 
45 
 
44 

8G5610F00211 KIT HEATED WINDSHIELDS 

20 √ √ 8G5610F00111 
8G3000F00211 
8G3000F00111 
8G3000F00212 
 
8G3000F00311 

KIT GLASS WINDSHIELD 
KIT LIMITED ICE PROTECTION SYSTEM 
FULL ICE PROTECTION SYSTEM KIT 
LIMITED ICE PROTECTION SYSTEM KIT (WITHOUT 
VAM INSTL)   
KIT FULL ICE PROTECTION SYS FOR BASIC 

- 
38 
44 
45 
 
44 

8G5620F00111 KIT BUBBLE WINDOWS 

23 √ √ 8G5212F00411 
8G5620F00211 
8G5620F00311 

KIT SIDE WINDOWS CABIN HANDLE 
KIT SLIDING WINDOW LH 
KIT SLIDING WINDOW RH 

- 
51 
51 

8G5620F00112 KIT BUBBLE WINDOWS 

23 √ √ 8G5212F00411 
8G5620F00211 
8G5620F00311 

KIT SIDE WINDOWS CABIN HANDLE 
KIT SLIDING WINDOW LH 
KIT SLIDING WINDOW RH 

- 
51 
51 

8G5620F00211 KIT SLIDING WINDOW LH 51 √ √ 8G5620F00111 KIT BUBBLE WINDOWS 23 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G5620F00311 
(4) 

KIT SLIDING WINDOW RH 8G5620F00112 
4F3350F00111 
8G3350F00411 
8G3350F00311 
8G2520F00411 
8G2520F00511 
8G2520F03611 
8G2520F04311 
8G2520F04411 
8G2220F00111 
8G2350F00811 
8G2350F01311  

KIT BUBBLE WINDOWS 
KIT HEELS 
KIT HEELS FOR BUBBLE WINDOW  
KIT HEELS FOR SOFT LINER  
KIT 18 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT 19 PASSENGER SEATS INST  (CLUB) 
KIT LAYOUT 18 PAX 1ST ROW FOLDABLE 
KIT 18 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT 19 PAX SEATS CLUB LAYOUT ZODIAC 
KIT WINCH TRIM CONTROLLER 
KIT POLYCON NEW GENERATION 
KIT ICS POLYCON  

23 
6 
6 
6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 1, Section 6 
Section 6 
Section 6 
16 
- 
- 

8G7160F00211 KIT ENGINE AND APU IBF KIT 52 √ √ 8G0000F00511 
8G3000F00211 
8G3000F00111 
8G3000F00212 
 
8G3000F00311 

KIT 15000 FEET SERVICE CEILING 
KIT LIMITED ICE PROTECTION SYSTEM 
FULL ICE PROTECTION SYSTEM KIT 
LIMITED ICE PROTECTION SYSTEM KIT (WITHOUT 
VAM INSTL)   
KIT FULL ICE PROTECTION SYS FOR BASIC 

56 
38 
44 
45 
 
44 

8G9300F00211 KIT VIDEO DOWNLINK 

- √ X 8G1830F00111 
8G1830F00211 
 
8G1830F00311 
8G2310F00911 
8G2350F01411 

KIT ACTIVE VIBRATION CONTROL SYSTEM 
KIT ACTIVE VIBRATION CONTROL SYSTEM 
COMFORT 
KIT AVCS STANDARD 
KIT VHF/FM-H TFM-550G FM 
KIT ICS SINGLE PANEL LHS 

29 
29 
 
29 
- 
- 

8G9330F00211 
KIT SAAB HD VIDEO 
RECORDER 

- √ √ 8G9360F00111 
8G9330F00411 

KIT OBSTACLE PROXIMITY LIDAR SYS 
KIT GALLEON MISISON RECORDER 

30 
- 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G9330F00411 
KIT MISSION RECORDER 
GALLEON 

- √ X 8G9330F00211 
8G9360F00111 

KIT SAAB HD VIDEO RECORDER 
KIT OBSTACLE PROXIMITY LIDAR SYS 

- 
30 

8G9350F00211 KIT FLIR STAR SAFIRE 380 HD 18 X √ 8G3441F00111 
8G9540F00211 

WEATHER RADAR 
KIT LOWER WIRE STRIKE PROTECTION 

11 
- 

8G9350F00311 KIT FLIR STAR SAFIRE 380 HD 
(NO MTI) 

18 √ X 8G9350F00411 
9G9540F00211 
8G9750F00511 
8G9750F00811 

KIT LEOSS 
KIT LOWER WIRE STRIKE PROTECTION 
KIT EVS MAX VIZ 1500 
KIT EVS MAX VIZ 2300 

59 
- 
31 
31 

8G9350F00411 KIT LEOSS 

59 √ X 8G9350F00311 
8G9540F00211 
8G9750F00511 
8G9750F00811 

KIT FLIR STAR SAFIRE 380 HD (NO MTI 
KIT LOWER WIRE STRIKE PROTECTION 
KIT EVS MAX VIZ 1500 
KIT EVS MAX VIZ 2300 

18 
- 
31 
31 

8G9360F00111 
KIT OBSTACLE PROXIMITY 
LIDAR SYS 

30 √ X 8G2330F00111 
8G3340F01911 
8G9330F00211 
8G3000F00311 
8G9330F00411 

KIT VISUAL/AUDIO PAX ADDRESS SYS 
KIT IR FORMATION LIGHTS 
KIT SAAB HD VIDEO RECORDER 
KIT  FULL ICE PROTECTION SYS FOR BASIC 
KIT GALLEON MISSION RECORDER 

- 
- 
44 
- 

8G9540F00211 KIT LOWER WIRE STRIKE 
PROTECTON 

- √ √ 8G9350F00211 
8G9350F00311 
8G9350F00411 

KIT FLIR STAR SAFIRE 380 HD 
KIT FLIR STAR SAFIRE 380 HD (NO MTI) 
KIT LEOSS 

18 
18 
59 

8G9370F00111 KIT RADAR 1500B 17 X √ 8G3441F00111 
8G9370F00211 

KIT WEATHER RADAR 
KIT RADAR 1700A 

11 

8G9370F00211 KIT RADAR 1700A 17 X √ 8G3340F00111 
8G9370F00111 

KIT RADAR 1500B 
KIT WEATHER RADAR 

17 
11 

8G9750F00411  KIT HOIST CAMERA 
- √ √ 8G9750F00611  

8G9750F00711 
KIT CAMERA FOR SINGLE HOIST 
KIT CAMERA FOR FOLDABLE HOIST 

- 
- 

8G9750F00511 KIT EVS MAX VIZ 1500 31 √ X 8G9350F00311 KIT FLIR STAR SAFIRE 380 HD (NO MTI) 18 
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Part number Description 
RFM 

Suppleme
nt/basic 

Serial 
Number Incompatibility 

A B 
P/N DESCRIPTION 

RFM 
Supplement/basic 

8G9350F00411 
8G9750F00811 

KIT LEOSS 
KIT EVS MAX VIZ 2300 

59 

8G9750F00611 
KIT CAMERA FOR SINGLE 
HOIST 

- √ √ 8G9750F00411  
8G9750F00711 

KIT HOIST CAMERA 
KIT CAMERA FOR FOLDABLE HOIST 

- 
- 

8G9750F00711 
KIT CAMERA FOR FOLDABLE 
HOIST 

- √ √ 8G9750F00411 
8G9750F00611 

KIT HOIST CAMERA 
KIT CAMERA FOR SINGLE HOIST 

- 
- 

8G9750F00811 KIT EVS MAX VIZ 2300 
31 √ X 8G9350F00311 

8G9350F00411 
8G9750F00511 

KIT FLIR STAR SAFIRE 380 HD (NO MTI) 
KIT LEOSS 
KIT EVS MAX VIZ 1500 

 

 
Table 1: List of incompatibilities 

 
 
 
 
Notes: 

(1) To be consider as to not be installed in conjunction with 8G1830F00111 and 8G1830F00211 
 

(2) Reference to RFM Supplement 47 cabin configurations 
 

(3) 8G5010F00411 and 8G5315F00111 to be consider compatible if the PN 8G5010A24411 (part of the 8G5010F00411) is installed. 
8G5010F00411 and 8G5315F00111 to be consider NOT compatible if the PN 8G5010A24311 (part of the 8G5010F00411) is installed. 
 

(4) The kit SLIDING WINDOW RH PN 8G5620F00311 is not compatible with: KIT CABIN INTERIOR SOFT LINER (PN 8G2500F00211), KIT CABIN INTERIOR HARD LINER STANDARD 
(PN 8G2500F00311), KIT CABIN INTERIOR COMBINED LINER (PN 8G2500F00411), KIT CABIN LIGHT HARD LINER (PN 8G2500F00511), KIT ICS POLYCON (PN 8G2310F01311), 
KIT DOUBLE HOIST (SIDE BY SIDE) GOODRICH (PN 8G2591F00311). The above incompatibilities can be removed introducing a design change/variant. 
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